Ignition Distributors, Timers, Coils, Temperature Safety Switches,
Distributor Accessory Drive Assemblies, And Breakerless Ignition

By Engine Model

MODEL

ABN, AKN, AKS
ACN, BKN

ADH, AFH, AHH
ADH, AFH, AHH

AFH, AGH, AHH
AENL

AENL

AENL

AGND

AGND

AGND

BKN |
S10D, $12D, $14D
TE, TF

TE, TF

TH, THD

TH, THD

TH, THD

TH, THD

TID

TID

TJD

TID

TJD

TJD

TRA12D

VE4D, VF4D
VE4D, VF4D

' VE4D, VF4D
VE4D, VF4D

VE4D, VF4D
VE4D, VF4D

DESCRIPTION PART NO.
lgnition timer (Repl. by YF8CS1) ..o, YF8AS1
lgnition timer (Repl. by YF49S1) ..o YF8CST
lgnition timer and coil group ....cocoooeveeeeieiiieeie TF102
Ignition timer and coil group
{(Repl. by YFA9AST) .o, YF8DST
lgnition timer and coil group (Obsolete) .................. YF8S1
Ignition timer and coil group (Repl. by YF4951)....YF8CS1
Colt distributor ..o YEA49S1
lgnition timer and coil group .........cccooevveecereeee TF105
Ignition timer (Repl. by YFA9AST) ..o YF8DS1
lGNItION tIMET .o YF49AS1
Ignition timer and coil group ......oovveeeeeiceieeeee e TF116
- Colt distributor ..o YF49S1
Solid state breakerless ignition ... EYC113
- Distributor {Obsolete} ... YFGE
Ignition timer (Repl. by YF49S1) ..o YF8CS1
Distributor (Repl. by YF47ST} .o, YF6H
DIStHDULON .o YF4781
Distributor drive assembly ........c.ccoooivmiiiii TF127
Distributor drive and ignition coil group ................... TF131
Distributor (Repl. by YFA8ST) ... YF40Q
Distributor (Repl. by YFA8S1) ... oo YF35
DISTIBULON oo, YF46S1
Per-Lux solid state distributor..............ccccoenen.. YF5251
Distributor drive and ignition ¢oil group ................... TF131
Distributor accessory drive assembly.................. .TF133B
Solid state breakeriess ignition ......cc..cccoooiiii.. EYC112
Distributor.......ooooio e TR YF10S1
Distributor (Obsolete) ....... e YF10AST
Distributor {Obsolete) ..., YE10A1S1
Distributor accessory drive assembly
{Repl. by TF122C) ..o TF112C
Distributor accessory drive assembly................... TF122C
Distributor drive assembly .........cocoeooieiiece i TF128

Wisconsin Distributors



MODEL DESCRIPTION - PART NO.
ﬂéﬁ ~ Distributor Prestolite (Repl. by YF45S1) ............ YF10BST
VG4D - Distributor Prestolite (Repl. by YF45S1) ............. YF10CST
VG4D Distributor Prestolite (Repl. by YF45B) ............... YF10EST
VG4D Distributor Prestolite (Obsolete) ... YF1481
VG4D Distributor Colt ... YF45S1
- VG4D? Distributor Colt ... YF45B
VG4D Distributor Per-Lux .......cococoviviiiei YF50S1
vE4D lgnition coil distributor group ..ol EKA110 .
jf VG4D -Hi-temperature safety switch ... YCB6GST
| VG4D - Distributor accessory-drive assembly 3
/ (REPl. Y TF122) woio oo TF112A
VG4D ~Distributor accessory drive assembly o
f! o (Repl. by TF122B) oo TF112D
; vVG4D | _Distributor accessory drive assembly .............. - TF122
VG4D Distributor accessory drive assembly.................... TF122B
VG4D Distributor drive assembly ... TF130
? VG4D Top mounted distributor and ignition SR
\\ e COI GIOURD 1ot TF135
. VH4D 7 Distributor (Obsolete} .c...oooovvivviiie e YF10BS1
AT Distributor (Repl. by YFA5ST) ..., YF10CS1
VH4D Distributor (Repl. by YFABAST) ..o, YF10DS1
VH4AD Distributor (Obsolete) ... YF1451
VH4D - Distributor Colt ..o YF4551
VH4D Distributor Colt........... ST TRTOUUUOTROS YF45AST
VH4D Distributor Per-Lux ..o YF50AS1
VHAD. - Distributor Per-Lux ... YF5051
VHA4D. . ~ Ignition coit distributor group ..o, EKA102
VH4D - Distributor accessory drive assembly...........c........ TF122C
VH4D - - Distributor drive assembly ..., .....TF129
VH4D .. - Distributor and ignition coil group _
- StOP MOUNtEd ... TR 32A
VH4D. ‘Distributor accessory drive assembly
e (Repl. by TF122C) .o TF112C
V460D, V465D Distributor (ObSOlEte) .........cccorvreeririirrinriieienens YF25S1

Ignition Distributors, Timers, Coils, Temperature Safety Switches,
Distributor Accessory Drive Assemblies, And Breakerless Igmtlon

By Engine Model (Cont.)

Wisconsin Distributors



Ignition Distributors, Timers, Coils, Temperature Safety Switches,
Distributor Accessory Drive Assemblies, And Breakerless Ignltron

By Engine Model (Cont )

MODEL

V460, V465D

V465D -
V465D
V465D
V465D
V465D
VR4D

W2-1230, W2-1235
W2-1230, W2-1235

W2-1250
W2-1250

W2-880

W2-880
W2-880
W2-880
W4-1770
W4-1770
\W4-1770
W4-1770
W4-1770

W4-1770"

W4-1770
W4-1770

Ali Models Except VG4D

DESCRIPTION- RS PART NO.
Distributor accessory drive assembly ................. TF122Y2
Distributor (Obsolete) ... YF10BS1
Distributor (Repl. by YF4581) .............................. YF10CS1
DISTDULOT Lo YF34
Distributor Colt ... YF45S51
DISTADULION e YF50S51
Distributor (Obsolete) ... YF1451
Distributor (Repl. by YF48S1) ..o YF42S51
Distributor Colt ........... O YF48S1
Distributor....................% U YF51
Distributor.................. e YFB151
Distributor ....... e, e PSR YF35
DIStrBULO oot i YE46S1
Distributor Per-Lux .o YF52S1
Distributor drive and ignition coil group ................... TF131
Distributor (Obsolete) .........ooooeee YF10BS1
Distributor (Repl. by YF4BS1) oo YF10CS1
Distributor (Repl. by YF4BAST) ... YE10DS1
Distributor Colt...oooo YFA5AST
Distributor Per-Lux ... YF50S1, YFB0AST
Distributor accessory drive assembly ............... TF122C10
Distributor drive assembly ..o TF129C
Top mounted distributor and '

IGNITION COIl GrOUR «.viviee i TF132B
Hi-temp safety switch ... e YC66DS1

Wisconsin Distributors



Ignition Distributors, Timers, Coils, Temperature Safety Switches,
Distributor Accessory Drive Assemblies, And Breakerless Igmtton

By Part Number
PART NO.

YF6E
YF6G
YHGH
YF10S1
YF10AS1
YF10A1S1
YF10BS1
YF10CS1
YF10DS1
YF10ES1
YF1451
YF2581
YF34
YF35
YF40
YF42

YF4551
YF45AS1
YF45B
YF46S1
YF4751
YF4851
YF4951
YF49AS1

YFB0S1
YF50AS1
YF51
YF5151
YFB5251
Y6351

DESCRIPTION - -~ = MODEL

Prestolite ....cocoevvvennnnn . SRR JTE, TF
Prestolite ..o Schramm Engine
Prestolite ...vuee e, TH, THD
Prestolite............. e, VE4D, VF4D.
Prestolite........ccccvvveenn... e —————— VEA4D, VF4D
Prestolite........... TR RORURRTRUPRTROT VEAD, VF4D
Prestolite ..........c.ccooeien. W4-1770, VH4D, VG4D, V465D
Prestolite ...... et VV4 1770, VH4D VG4D, V465D
Prestolite ..o VHAD, W4-1770
Prestolite .. VG4D
Wico ................ —————— R VH4D, VG4D, VR4D
Delco Remy. ..o, V460D, V461D
Delco Remy ..o V465D
Prestolite ............ e e wW2-880, TID
Prestolite .............. e e e e aara .. TJD
Prestolite .o W2-1230, W2-1235
- Colt distributor ...ooooiioeeeeeeecin, VH4D, VG4D, V465D
Topmounted ..o VH4D, W4-1770
Top mounted........... SUTTUT e ————— V@GE4D
Topmounted .........coooevveiieieiin, e TJD, W2-880
Top mounted ... oeeee. THD
STopmounted e W2-1230, W2-1235
Topmounted ... AENL, BKN
Top mounted ...... et ee e e et et AGND
Per-Lux-solid state ........... VH4D, W4-1770, VG4D, V465D
Per-Lux-solid state .......ccccoeveevvevi VH4D, W4-1770
Per-Lux-solid State ......ccoveveeeee e, W2-1250
Per-Lux-solid state .......ccooeveeiieeiie W2-1250 .
Per-Lux-50lid STate€ ....cvvoveeeeeeesvereoeeee . TJD, W2-880
Per-Lux-s0lid State .....cooeeiee e, AENL

Wisconsin Distributors



Ignition Distributors, Timers, Coils, Temperature Safety Switches,
Distributor Accessory Drive Assemblies, And Breakerless Ignition

By Part Number (Cont.)
PART -NO.

YF8S1

YF8AST
YF8CS1
YF8DS1

TF102
TE105
TF116

EKA102
EKA110
YF10S1
YF4551
YF48S1

YF5151

YC66DS1
YC66GST
TF112A
TF112C
TF112D
TF122
TF122B
TF122C

TF122C10
TF122Y2

TF127
TF128
TF129
TF128C

DESCRIPTION- - . - - - MODEL
lgnition timers ......... e e e AFH, AGH, AHH
lgNItion tIMers ..o ABN, AKN, AKS
~lgnition timers.........ccccecie. ACN, BKN, AENL, TE, TF
Ignition timers ........... e, AGND, ADH, AEH, AHH
IGNITION TIMEIS vt enen s AGND
Ignition timer and coil group ..........ccoeiiienll ACN, BKN
gnition timer and coil group .......c.ccocccviviiiinn, AENL
Ignition timer and coil group ........oooovvvveiiiiieecn AGND
Ignition coil, distributor group ..., VH4D
Ignition coil, distributor group ......c..cccoeiiiiiiin, VG4D
Distributor/ignition coil group ..............cccoon... VE4D, VF4D
Distributor/ignition coil group ........cccovvveeeiveeeen. W4-1770
Distributor/ignition coil group with temperature
safety switch .....ocovieiiicniiie W2-1230, W2-1235
Distributor/ignition coil group with temperature
safety SWICH ..o, W2-1250
High-temperature safety switch kit ........ All Other Models
High-temperature safety switch kit ...........cccovvvennnn. VGE4D
Replaced by TRF122 . VGE4D
Replaced by TF122 ... VE4, VF4, VH4
Replaced by TF122B ..., VGE4D
Distributor/accessory drive assembly ...................... VG4D
Distributor/accessory drive assembly ...........c......... VG4D
Distributor/accessory drive
asSemMbIY ..o VE4D, VF4D, VH4D
Distributor/accessory drive assembly ............... W4-1770
Distributor/accessory drive '
assembly ..., V465D, V460D, V461D
Distributor drive assembly ...........ccccooooviiiinneeenn. TH, THD
Distributor drive assembly ... ......VEAD, VF4D
Distributor drive assembly ........ccooeviiiicieii VHAD
Distributor drive assembly ..o W4-1770
Distributor drive assembly ... VG4D

TF130

Wisconsin Distributors



Ignition Distributors, Timers, Coils, Temperature Safety Switches,
Distributor Accessory Drive Assemblies, And Breakerless Ignition

- By Part Number (Cont.)
PART NO.

TF131 -
TFiazA
TF1328
TF133B
TF135

EYC112
EYC113

DESCRIPTION = - MODEL

Distributor drive and

IgNItion coit group ....ovveveieeeeeeeeee, W2-880, THD, TJD

Top mounted d|stnbutor and ignition a

COIl GrOUP v e e VH4D

Top mounted distributor and ignition

ol )| o] foTU{ o T W4-1770

Distributor/accessory drive assembly ........cccveeiee T7JD
-Top mounted distributor and ignition '
CCOIEGIOUD v e VG4D
~ Solid state breakerless ignition ...........cc...ceou...... TRA12D

Solid state breakerless ignition ........... S10D, S12D, S14D

Wisconsin Distributors



YF6E {Prestolite No. IGW4195A), YF6G (Prestolite No. IGW4168A),
YF6H (Prestolite No. IGW4199C) Ignition Distributor

SHAFT AND
GOVERNOR ASSEMBLY

-1-

Wisconsin Distributors



ITEM PART NO.

Ol B W -

—_. kOO~ ®

- Q

13
14
18
16
17
18
19
20
.21

22

23

*

*

28I1GB10075

281G816
281G2860A3
t

t

t
28X1601

281GW2100LAM
28IGW2100LAB
281GW2100LAH .

1.

YF6E, YF6G, YF6H Ignition Distributor

(YF6H Replaced By YF47S1)
USE WITH MODELS TH, TJD {see pg. 1)

DESCRIPTION QTyY
Nut, no. 10-32 thread .........2
Lock washer, no. 10............ 2
Washer, no. 10 ...ccvevervirinnnnn
Condenser package ........... 1
Screw, no. 8-32 thread x

318" long ...ccvvvnnnniniecniaene 1
Washer, no. 8.....ccoccceeoee 1
insulating washer ............... 1
Washer ., 1
Terminal stud..................... 1
Thrust washer ....cceeeniiivrenns 1

Screw, no. 8-32 thread x

5/16" long ......cccciviiviiiinininnne 3
Lock washer, no. 8....ccceee.. 3
Clamp spring package ....... 1
Base assembly .......ceccmmreeen. 1
Thrust washer ...........c.cc..... 1
AdVvance arm ....ccorrereeees 1
Thrust washer ......cc.cocoeeee. 1
Follower gear ... |
Pin e [ 1
Grease cup (NLA} ..............11
-Shaft and governor
assembly

{includes 22-27} ...ccceveninnrnen 1
Cam and stop plate

(YF3B) iceeneiinenans 1
Cam and stop plate

{(YF6D, YFGE, YF6G) ............ 1
Cam and stop plate

(YF6F, YF6H) ...l 1
Cam retaining spring ......... 1

24
25
26
27

28
29
30
31
32

.33

34
35
36
37

2-

Wisconsin Distributors

*

ITEM PART NO.

28lGB327S
28I1GW1063LS
1.
28IGW2143LA
281GW2143L

28P90-832

281GB1010CS
28IB23

281GB10018
281GB1065C
281GR1065

YQ23

- PG543A

T
Tt
tt

DESCRIPTION aTy
Spring set ..o 1
Governor weight set .......... 1
Cam SPacer ..ccceeeecvcrinnns 1

Drive shaft (YF35, YF6H) ....1
Drive shaft (YF6D,

YF8E, YF6F, YF6G) .............. 1
Wick package ....ccecereervnrnns 1
Breaker plate .....ccceeivieeinins 1
Lock NUE e |
31011 SRR 1

Distributor cap assembly

(YF35} covrivniininnnncninennnens 1

Distributor cap

(YFBE, YF6F, YF6H) ............ 1
" Distributor cap

(YFBD, YFBG) ....cveriverainnnnnn

Points, condenser and

rotor kit . 1

Insulation ..o 1

Insulating bushing.............. 1

Insulating washer .......cceeenn 1

Washer, no, 10 .................... 1

* Not serviced separately.

t 28P80-740 Distributor shaft bearing and parts

package {replaces 28PS0-331A).

t1 28P90-558 Terminal stud and parts package.
11t 28P90-433 Distributor shaft gear and parts.

package, YF6E, YF6F, YF6H (28P90-2361 for

YF6D, YF6G no longer available).




YF1051 Ignition Distributor (Prestbl_ite No. IAD4036A) (NLA)

BREAKER

. PLATE ASSEMBLY - 3
_ E h 20 21 &~ 29 -
ST R 23;"@ A
BASE |
ASSEMBLY| . - 24 6;\30 17

-3-

--Wisconsin Distributors



YF10S1 Ignition Distributor (NLA)
USE WITH MODELS VE4, VF4 {see pg. 3)

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY | ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION Qry
1 e Rotor evvciivcciiivccnviinecien T | 33 281GS1180L Drive shaft ...c.cccoceiniiieeennn 1
2 t SNAP FNG e 11 34 28lAD2004 Breaker plate assembly
3 e —— Feit washer........cccceiivicnnen 1 (includes 4, 5, 35-37, 39,
4 * Screw, no. 6-32 thread x A40-43) i 1
5/32° 1oNg oo 1|13 *——— Lockscrew, no. 8-32
5 e Lock washer, no. 6.............. 3 thread x 3/16" long ............. 1
6 281AD1100LHT  Cam and stop plate ............ 1138 *——0— Plain washer, no. 8 ............. 1
7 T Cam Spacer ......cvevvrecereeens 1| 37 YQ22 Points, condenser and
8 28/GC2168LS Governor weight set .......... 2 ({07 0o] 38 (] SO |
9 281GC211S8 SPring Set .o 1138 *——— Screw, no. 10-32 thread x
10 t Thrust washer ........cceeveeennene 1 5/16" long ......... S, 2
1 t Thrust washer ..........ccceeien. 1 | 39 YQz22 Points, condenser and -
12 Tt Clamp spring ceeveeeveceemen.e. 2 rotor Kit coeccveeceeeecrriveenneeenn 1
13 28X1590 Qiler coviveiieervirvrireeien 1 | 40 F— — — Spring clip e, 1
14 281GS117 Felt wick wueveeeeoeeeeeeeenenes T 41 *F——— Plain washer, n0. 6 v.ocvmu..... 1
15 PGB43A Advance arm assembly ..... 1] 42 *——— Screw, no. 6-32 thread x
16 Tttt Thrust washer ... 1 : B/16" 1ong #iiieiiiceeeeee 1
- 17 Tttt Follower gear.........ccoceee.ee. 1] 43 *——— Breaker plate .........ccocvvvunne. 1
18 Tttt Pin ‘I 44 281AD2015 Dust cover assembly
19 *—— Base assembly {includes item 3} ....counn...... 1
{includes 12, 20-32, 47) ......1 | 45 281GH28 Felt wick .oovoeeeeeeev e 1
20 Tt Bracket....ccoooonrvniceninnl 2 |- 46 281G13244 Distributor cap assembly
21 Fe— e — - Screw, no. 6-32 thread x {(includes plunger contact,
318" 1ONg ceeeeeeee e, 1 and contact spring,
22 Fee— Lock washer, no. 6.............. 1 not illustrated) .....cccceevrnne 1
23 Tt BV S ' 47 e Bracket (not illustrated) ......2
24 Tt Insulating bushing
25 Tt Insulating washer * Not serviced separately.
26 *f——— Lock washer, no. 10............ 2
27 F——— Nut, no. 10-32 thread ......... 2 t 28P90-390 Distributor shaft bearing and parts
28 e —— ~ " Plain washer, no. 10 ...... | package.
29 Tt Insulator ... e, 1 1 28P90-337 Terminal stud and parts package.
30 T " Bronze bearing .......c......... 2 11 28P90-429 Cap clamp spring package.
31 Tt Connector.......ccovvenrvveeseennee 1 T+t 28P90-427 Distributor shaft gear and parts
32 tt Terminal stud .....cccoeeevcneen. 1 package,
-4-

Wisconsin Distributors



- YF10AS1, YF10A1S1 Ignition Distributor (Electric Auto-Lite No. IAD6004-2F)

BREAKER
PLATE ASSEMBLY

— Wisconsin Distributors -

BA18§ o '23/@ /“

ASSEMBLY : 247 % 30 17

5.




ITEM PART NO.

14
15
16
17
18

19
20

21
22
23

24

25

26

27
28
29
30
31

*

® ok ¥ %

*

& ok Kk ok ok 3k ok ¥ ok Xk

iG1657R

IAD1100LE1
IGC2168
IGC200S

PG543A

GE8g

YF10AS1, YF10A1S1 Ignition Distributor

USE WITH MODELS VE4D, VF4D (see pg. 5)
ITEM PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

*

*

1GS1180L
1AD2004

Y021

G676

IGC175

IAD1004
IAD2015

1G1324J

DESCRIPTION Q7Y
Drive shaff .....cccvvieieeiennes, 1
Breaker plate assembly

(includes 4, 5, 34-42) .......... 1

Lockscrew, no. 8-32
thread x 3/18" long ............ 1

Plain washer, no. 8 ............. 1
Screw, no. 10-32 thread x
518" 100G ceoeer e 2
Condenser .o eeeee e 1
Breaker contact set
{includes item 37} ..o 1
Spring clip cocceeceveeeceeeeen 1

Plain washer, no. 6 ............. 1
Screw, no. 6-32 thread x
LYA [ I} o1 RN 1
Breaker plate .......cocereveeiennn 1
Dust cover assembly

{includes item 3) ................ 1
Felt wick .......coceeereeeeee e, 1
Distributor cap assembly

{includes 48, 49) ................. 1
Bracket (not illustrated) ...... 2

Terminal {not illustrated} ...5
Plunger contact

{not illustrated) .......ccoeee... 1
Contact spring

(not illustrated) .......ccoeen.n.nl 1
Rubber plug

{not illustrated) ........ceenee 1
Felt wick {not illustrated) ... 1
Anti-rattle spring

{not ilfustrated) .....ccccvennnn

* Not serviced separately.

QTY
319T0e ] R 1 32
SNEAP MNG eeeeeereerererrrereens 1|33
Felt washer...eeceeceeeeeae 1
Screw, no. 6-32 thread x . 34
5/32" 1ONQ ceveeeveeeev e 1
Lock washer, no. 6............. 35
Cam and stop plate 36
Cam spacer .....ccccoeev v
Governor weight ... 37
Spring set ...l . 38

- Thrust washer ......ccceevveae
Thrust washer ..., 1] 39
Clamp spring ccceceeeccvv v, 2| 40
L8 ] -3 U T M
Advance arm assembly ..... 1
Thrust washer ....ceeveeeee. 1| 42
Follower gear .....oouvveeeces 1 43
RIVET v 1T
Base assembily 44
{includes 12, 19-31, 46) ...... 1| 45
Bracket ... 2
Screw, no. 6-32 thread x 46
3/16" 10Ng vevrerrvrerrrrecaneenn 1 | 47
Lock washer, no, 6.............. T | 48
Rivet ....ovevcerrrerciireeie i 4
Insulating bushing.............. 11 49
[Insulating washer ............... 1
Lock washer, no, 10............ 2 | BO
Terminal stud ........uueeenee... 1
Bronze bearing .....cccceceeeoc.. 2 | b1
Connector .....cccccvevrvvvieeen 1 | 52
R E-TU] F-1 (o] 1
Plain washer, no. 10 ........... 1
Nut, no. 10-32 thread ......... 2
-6-

Wisconsin Distributors




YF10CS1 (Prestolite No. IAD6004-2N), YF10BS1 {Prestolite No. IAD6004-26),
YF10DS1 (Prestolite No. 1AD6004-2P),
YF10ES1 (Prestolite No. IAD6004-2R) Ignition Distributor
(YF10CS1, YF10BS1 Replaced By YF45S51,
YF10DS1 Replaced By YF45AS1, YF10ES1 Replaced By YF45B)

BREAKER
PLATE ASSEMBLY

BA.]SIQE ﬁ @‘\-__ 28 /h

. ASSEMBLY 25

-7-

- Wisconsin Distributors



_YF10CS1, YF10BS1, YF10DS1, YF10ES1 Ignition Distributor
(YF10CS1, YF10BS1 Replaced By YF45S1,
YF10DS1 Replaced By YF45AS1, YF10ES1 Replaced By YF45B)

ITEM PART NO.

o 1 N =

o~

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

19
20
21

22
23
24
25
26

27
28
29
30
31
32
33

281AD1100LE"

+
281GC2168LS

28/GC2035
t
T
1t
28-8X1590
PG543A
Tttt
Tttt
Tttt
*

Tt
it

*

11
T
*———-—

13

+
Tt
Tt

[ S

*

281GS1180L
281AD2004

DESCRIPTION OTY
ROTOT o -1
=1 aT: T3 ¢ To [N 1
Felt washer.........ccccccoenn. 1
Screw, no. 6-32 thread.x
5/32" 10NG ceccreriercenereee. 1
Lock washer, no. 6 .............3 "
Cam stop plate Lo
R (170X | TR
Cam spacer ....covveeeeeeeennnsl 1
Governor weight set
{(YF10CS1) oot 2
Spring set {YF10CS1) ......... 1
Thrust washer, outer .......... 1
Thrust washer, inner ..........
Clamp spring -ccccceeivnennnnn 2
61] 1= S POROR |
Advance arm assembly .....
Thrust washer.......cccceenl 1
Follower gear .....couveineniennn 1
Pin e, evreeseennans
Base assembly

(includes 12, 19-31, 46} ...... =

Bracket

Screw, no. 6-32 thread X

c T F i oY o RO
Lock washer, no. 6.............
Insulating bushing...............
Insulating washer .... .
Lock washer, no. 10............
Terminal stud, no. 10-32

thread x 15/16" long ........... _

Bronze bearing
Connector.......cvevuveeeee
Insulator
Plain washer, no. 10,
MNut, no. 10-32 thread-.........
Drive shaft ......c.ceeeieeenns
Breaker plate assembly

{includes 4, 5, 34- 42) fivieeans

-8..

Wisconsin Distributors -

ITEM PART NO.
34 *Fe—e
136 *——.
6 r———
37 e —
38 YO21
39 Fe—
0 *———
41 Fe
-7 L Je——

|43 281AD2015
44 Tttt

45  281G1324J
46 ttt

47  281GS32S

48 it

USE WITH MODELS VH4D, VG#-D V465D, W4-1770 (see pg. 7}

DESCRIPTION QTy
Lockscrew, no. 8-32

thread x 3/16" long ............. 1
5/32" 10NG oo 1
Plain washer, no. 8 ............ 1
Condenser ......ccccieeeveee e, 1
Screw, no. 10-32 thread x
5/16" 10NY cccovnrirrerieee e, 2
Points, condenser and

rotor kit

{includes item 36) ............... 1
Spring ¢lip e 1
Plain washer, no. 6 ............. 1
Screw, no. 6-32 thread x
5/16" 1ONG wiveerieirceneeieneeens 1
Breaker plate ..ooovveeveeviennnn.. 1
Dust cover

(includes item 3) ......cceeeenn 1
Felt wick .o 1

Distributor cap assembly
(includes plunger contact
and spring) ... weeee 1
Bracket {not :!lustrated) ...... 2
Cap plug package

{not illustrated) .......c......... 1
Felt wick {not illustrated) ... 1

* Not serviced separately.

t 28P90-2655 Bearing and thrust washer

package.

t1 28P90-550 Terminal stud and parts package.
tt1 28P90-2157 Cap clamp spring package.
t11t 28P90-427 Follower gear package, YF10CS1.
- -28P90-2107 Follower gear package,

YF10DS1:

GF9951 Follower gear package, YF10EST.

._T'Tfﬁ' 28P90-728 Wick and washer package.




YF1481 Ignition Distributor (WICO_EIectric Company No. X30114)

‘Wisconsin Distributors




ITEM PART NO.
1 X30073
2 X30039
3 9851

4 X30028
5 5900

8 9851

7 6318

8 30189
9 30068
10 30025
11 - X30016
12 X30097
13 X30200
14 X30215
15 3534
16 30023
17 1423
18 5250
19 30050
20 9828
21 30210
22 X30211
23 X30027
24 3230

YF14S1 Ignition Distributor
USE WITH MODELS VH4D, VG4D, VR4D (see pg. 9)
ITEM PART NO.

DESCRIPTION QTyY
Distributor carbon and 25
spring
{included in X30042) ......... 1|26
Distributor rotor.....ccveeene.. 1
Condenser clamp screw ....1 | 27
Condenser ..eeecevicevcecceennn
Fixed contact clamp 28
SCIEW oeieeieieeeeeee e reenenenis 1
Breaker plate clamp 29
SCIEW .ovivivirinirisese s innsesssinins 2
Cam wiperfelt ....................T | 30
Cam wiper bracket ............. T
Cam retaining ring......ccee... 1 1 31
Breaker cam ....cvuuee... - T 132
Advance weight group 33
{included in X30097) ......... 1 (34
Advance and stop weight 35
18] 1 1136
Drive shaft group ....cceeeeeee. 11—
Housing assembly .............. 1
Bushing —
{included in X30215) .........2 | —
Distributor cap spring
{included in X30215) ..........2
Oller oo 11—
Name plate screw
{included in X30215) ..........2
Name plate —
{included in X30215) .......... 1
Distributor gear pin ............ 1
Distributor gear .....ceviviins 14—
Distributor hold-down unit,
Wisconsin PGB43B ............. 11—
Terminal stud unit
{included in X30215} .......... 1
Terminal stud nut
{included in X30027) .......... 2
-10-

2573
IKB245
9819
YD324
YD321
X30011
X30084
30005
Y11
9636
X30036
X30042
9929
X30061B
30065A
30065B
30065C

X30086

X30251

Wisconsin Distributors

DESCRIPTION aTty
Terminal stud lock washer
{included in X30027) ..........2
Terminal stud washer
(included in X30027) .......... 1
Terminal stud insulator
{included in X30027) .......... 1
Stud insulating washer
(included in X30027) .......... 1
Terminal stud

{included in X30027) .......... 1
Stop weight group
(included in X30097) .......... 1
Advance spring set............. 1
Breaker plate ......coeeveveiirneans 1
Contact et .ccceeveeevccerecceeenn 1
Condenser clamp ............... 1
Dust seal.........ccevevmenviinrennnn 1
Distributor cap group ......... 1
Coil terminal protector

{not illustrated) ................... 1
Resistor ..ccvievcieiiiveeeicienane 1

Coil bracket

(included in X30086)

{not illustrated) .......cccevvveennn 1
Coil bracket screw

{included in X30086)

(not illustrated) ....ccccovvvreennn 1
Coil bracket nut

{included in X30086)

{not ilfustrated) ........cccerneen 1
Coil bracket group

(not illustrated) .......cc.ovnenn 1
Cotil assembly

{not iltustrated) ......cceevvinnne 1




~ YF25S1 Ignition Distributor (Replaced By YF34)
(Delco-Remy No. 1112596)

-11-

Wisconsin Distributors



YF25S1 Ignition Distributor (Repiaced By YF34)
USE WITH MODELS V460D, V461D {see pg. 11)

{TEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY | ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTty

1 18-811736 Cap assembly 21 18-125947 Pipe plug coec v

{includes 18-1938193} ........ 1122 18-811912 Space washer .....cccceevveenns
2 18-1900119 Housing cover assembly 23 18-810074 Gear shim, .005"

{includes 18-18899686, 24 18-810078 Gear shim, .010"

T8-1914309) e, 1125 18-1881717 (€T=2- T OSSO
3 18-820445 ROtOT et 1] 26 18-1862218 PN et
4 18-1848038 Contact point and 27 18-1914142 Insulating bushing..............

E=1FF o7 00 ¢ QOO 1128 18-1916806 Terminal stud......c.ccoevmrnnne..
5 18-1914916 SCreW e 1129 18-1914144 Lock lip wevcieereriieeeeeceeeeeens
6 18-813238 Breakerarm ......ccooccceeenenn 1 | 30 18-120622 NUE e
7 18-1928111 Condenser 31 18-1847289 SUPPOM e

{replaces 18-1869704) .......1 | 32 18-1923540 NUL .o
8 18-1847643 Breaker plate 33 18-1883121 SPring e rrerecsenenecnn
9 18-453304 Screw .............. e 1 [ 34 18-1885558 Lock washer ......cccccccovevennee.
10 18-453299 - Lock washer ' 35 - 18-1963555 “Cam felt wick ...ccoveecreiienaiaee.
11 18-1889967 - Spring clip 36 18-1885557 Plate et
12 - 18-1916805 Bushing ........ SR 37 .. 18-1942038 Cam automatic and
13 18-817363 NUL eerreeeeemeeee el eeeereenneer s 140 breaker ...
14 18-1904376 Lock washer .......coceveceenenne 138 18-1921271 Flyweight _
15 18-453481 SCreW .o 2 {replaces 18-1873697) ........
16 18-453299 Lock washer ......cccceeeeee. 2} 39 18-1947952 Main shaft and weight
17 18-453418 SCreW e 1 Plate .o
18 18-453299 " Lock washer .......ccccevveeeuen. 1i 40 18-811912 Spacer washer ........cccveeee
19 18-1889999 SUPPOIT vt 1 .
20 18-1947954 Housing assembly

(includes 5, 9, 10, 13-18,
21-27, 29, 30, 32-34, 36-40;
includes 1_8-1909003) .......... 1

-12-

— Wisconsin Distributors



YF34 iQnition Distribh_tor' (Delco-Remy No. 1112695)

-13-

Wisconsin Distributors



ITEM PART NO.

—-_ 000~ O BN e
- O

3w el et el
U =W

18-1954571
18-1938193
18-1954566
18-19635565
18-1960325
18-1963858
18-1961088
18-1914916
18-1954557
18-1960814
18-1964208

18-453461
18-1928111
18-9417392
18-1970035
18-810074

YF34 Ignition Distributor
USE WITH MODEL V465D {see pg. 13}

DESCRIPTION QTY
Screw, no. 8-32 thread ....... 1 |17
Carbon button...................1 | 18
[ 2107 (o] (U 119
Cam felt wick ...................... 1
Housing cover ..., 1120
Retainer v 1 121
WICK oo e 1 |22
SCreW i naaaes e 1123
Contact point set ....ccceeeecai 1 |
Breaker plate ....ccccooviieeniie 1124
Housing assembly 25
(includes item 24} ............... 1 |26
SCreW .ciinvivnrsrsreirnrrrrenn. 2 |27
CoNdenser....cccceeeeceeeennnnnes 11|28
Pin e 1

[ C7-F: | 1|29
Gear shim, .005" .......c........ 1

-14-

ITEM PART NO.

18-1912129
18-811912
18-1970032

18-1880902
18-1950569
18-1970504
18-1970505

18-1954548
18-453647

18-1960824 .

18-1954563
18-1960833

18-1957573

— Wisconsin Distributors..

DESCRIPTION aTy
Gear shim, .010" .......ccce...... 1
Spacer washer ......cccccvveven. 2
Main shaft and

weight plate ... 1
Flyweight......coccvevrieeevnnnn 2
o ToT: | N
SPHNG e e 2
Cam automatic and

breaker ......ccccoeiiieiiienniinn 1
o [ 1 1
oY =T 2
Grommet .oooceeecnnneenennene, 1
Primary wire assembly ...... 1

Cap assembly
(includes 1, 2, 29} ...

- Screw, no. 10-32 thread .....




YF35 Ignition Distri_b_ut_br (Prestblite No. IGW4412)

SHAFT AND
GOVERNOR ASSEMBLY

-15-

Wisconsin Distributors



ITEM PART NO.
IR —

v ——

3 T+

5o ——

4 e ——

6 —_—

7 t+

9 t

25  281GW1063LS
26 t

17 28IGW2143LA
1M *———

12 *———

13 . 28IGB1007S
14—
15 28iG816
16 PGB543A
17t
18ttt
19ttt

20 e —

10 t

21

YF35 Ignition Distributor

USE WITH MODELS W2-880, THD, TJD (see pg. 15)

DESCRIPTION QTy
Nut, no. 10-32 thread ......... 2
Lock washer, no. 10............ 2
Washer, no. 10 ..cceeeeeo.oo 1
Screw, no. 8-32 thread x

3167 long .o 1
Condenser package ........... 1
Washer, no. 8 .......cccceeene L
Insulating washer .............. 1
Terminal stud oo 1
Governor weight set........... 1
Cam sSpacer ... oiveceennas 1
Drive shaft ....cococcvieereenninnes 1
Screw, no. 8-32 thread x

T a 1 (] e [ 3
L ock washer, no. 8.......c..... 3
Clamp spring package ....... 1
Base assembly .......cccvennnl 1

- Thrust washer ..coccovveeerveeenns

Advance arm

-(replaces 281G2860A3) ....... 1

Thrust washer ...ccceceeeveenne. 1
Follower gear ..c.cceeevvvriaeenn 1
ST PR 1
Grease Cup «ccceeveeiveneeen 1
Thrust washer ..o e 1
Shaft and governor
assembly

{includes 10, 24, 26} ............ 1

+

1t
11

-16-

Wisconsin Distributors

[TEM PART NO.
24 281GB3275
22 28IGW2100LAM
23 t
28 28P90-832
29 28IGB1010CS
30 .- 28IB23
31 *———
32 28iGB1001B
33 Y023
8 Tt
34 Tt
35 tt
36 Tt
37 Tt

DESCRIPTION Q7Y
Spring set v, 1
Cam and stop plate ............ 1
Cam retaining spring ......... 1
Wick package ......cccoeveiienne 1
Breaker plate ......c.coinrinennd 1
[ IsTo! /@8 o1V A 1
RoOtOr e A

Distributor cap assembly ... 1
Points, condenser and

rotor kit ... 1
Washer . 1
Insutation ...eeevciciiiciieens 1
Insulating bushing .............. 1
insulating washer ............... 1
Washer, no. 10 .....ccccevvnnnns 1

* Not serviced separately.

28P90-740 Distributor shaft bearing and parts
package (replaces 28P90-2634).

28P90-558 Terminal stud and parts package.
28P90-433 Distributor shaft gear and parts
package.




YF40 Ignition Distributor (Prestolite No. IAD4046)

USE WITH MODEL TJD

8
%
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q7Y | ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTy
1 tt ROtOL et 119 28P90-550 Terminal stud and parts
2 ft Condenser package ............ 1 package {includes
3 281AD2004 Breaker plate assembly insulating bushing,
includes 2, 10; includes connector, insulator,
spring clip, screw, lock terminal stud, insulating
washer, plain washers, Washer) e 1
lockscrew, screw} ...............1 | 10 tH Breaker contact set .....c...ee. 1
4 28IAD3180LA Shaft, governor and cam 11 281AD2015 Dust cover assembly
assembly (NLA) ...coeerieennn 1 {includes felt seal) ............. 1
5 28-90-2157 Cap clamp spring package 12 281G1324G Distributor cap assembly
{includes bracket, rivet, {includes plunger contact
clamp spring, screw) .......... 1 and spring} .eccccceeeeeeeceeccennes 1
6 1 28P90-728 Cil wick and washer — YQ21 Points, condenser and
0T To1 € Vo [N | rotor Kit v 1
7 T 28P50-330 Bearing and parts package
{includes bronze bearing, 1t Contains additional parts for other applications.
thrust washer) .......ccooveeenns 1 | t1 YQ21 Points, condenser and rotor kit.
8 28P90-486 Gear and parts package
{includes follower gear,
pin, thrust washer} ............. 1
17

— Wisconsin Distributors -



YF42 Ignition Distributor {Prestolite No. IBT4201)
USE WITH MODELS W2-1230, W2-1235 - .

19
/ 5
18 :
17
(10 \-@@
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY | ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTy
1 * Condenser package ............ 1115 ¥ — " . Bronze bearing ...cccccceeeee
2 28-90-2067 Clip and insulator 16 28|BT2004RCS  Breaker plate assembly
PACKAGE .ovverrereererensenesnnisnninns 1 ' {includes 1, 2, 17} coecreceeen
3 " 28IBT14AC Wire assembly ................. 1 (17 *——— Contact breaker set ............
4 28IBT3095E Shaft, governor and B 18 28IBT1059B Dust cover (includes
cam assembly .......cooeeeenen. 1 ' felt washer) .....coccivrveeecrnie
5 28IBT1007BS Cap clamp spring 19 *e ROLOF (e
PACKAGE «eeeeeeerireeeenireeeaeennes 1|20 28IBK1007D Distributor cap assembly
6 28-90-2729 Gear and parts package {includes terminal
o {includes 7-9) i 1 ' . contacts) ........ e ———
7 e 8pacsr e 1 | — Y025 Points, condenser and
8 o — " Follower gear ......cccooveeenee. 1 . rotor kit 7
9 L T PIN s 1 {ihcludes 1, 17, 19) ceruee.
10 *F——— Thrust washer ..................... 1 . '
11 128-90-26556 Bearing and parts package . | * Not serviced separately.
{includes 10, 12-15) ............ 1 .
12 *——— Thrust washer ........uueeeeeee. 1 | t Contains additional parts to service other:
13 Fe—— Thrust washer ......cccveeeee e 1 applications. '
14 *——— Grease seal .....eececreenn, 1 '

Wisconsin Distributors



ITEM PART NO.

1
2

3

Im-t:-

*

Y1.394-18

31-13001655
Ya26

*

PG54341°

31-13001666
t31-13001661
t31-13001677

t31-13001678

'YF4581, YF45AS1, YF45B Colt Distributor
USE WITH MODELS VG4D, VH4D, V465D, W4-1770

Breaker kit {includes 4, 5,

14, 15, 19)
Condenser assembly.........
SCrew ..ocivviceeceeeernversessene

Advance arm kit

S oincludes 6, 7Y e
Advance arm assembly ...,
Washer ...t

Pin .......

Shaft kit {includes 10, 11}..
Spring Kit oo

Gear kit (YF45)

{includes 1, 8, 9 ..uvuer

Gear kit {YF4BA)

lincludes 1, 8, 9, 20) ..o

. 2"
/‘ 3
—. . .YMSB)

DISTRIBUTOR APPLICATION

YF45 VHA4D, VG4D, V465D
YF45A VH4D, W4-1770,

(TOP MOUNTED)
YF45B VG4AD (TOP MOUNTED)

CONDENSOR CAPACITY 18 - 23 HFD

POINT CAP 018" -.022"
SHAFT END PLAY 010°
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION ) Qry
- 131-13001679 ~ Gear kit (YF45B)
~ (includes 1,8, 9) .o 1
"M e Shaft assembly ......ocoueuene... 1
12 31-130071616 INSEMccirvviiiieerseecense e 2
13 31-13001598 Breaker plate ......cooveveinnnnenn 1
114 *—— Breaker 86t .......ceeeeeereeenae. 1
111 *——— Screw and washer
1 assemMblY i 1
16 31-13001604 Shield ..o 1
1| — Y27 _ Distributor cap and rotor
1 kit {includes 17, 18) .uueen..... 1
1117 131-13001607 (3107 2] SO 1
1|18 *—e—— L0+ SO |
I B I [ R Lube capsule
A _ "~ (not ilfustrated) .......oceerieenn 1
1|20 *e—r— Spacer {not illustrated) ...... 1
1 | * Not serviced separately.
1 | T Also sold separately.

-19-

Wisconsin Distributors



ITEM PART NO.

|U'l-h-(.0l‘\3—"

Wo-~-dm

10

11
12

*

L3

%

T
T

*

YL394-10

31-13001655

PG543A1

31-13001667
31-13001662
31-13001680
31-13001616
YQ26

YF46S51 Colt Distributor
USE WITH MODELS TJD, W2-880

CONDENSOR. CAPACITY
PGINT CAP
SHAFT END PLAY

DESCRIPTION QTY | ITEM PART NO..
Washer .....ooreroninissnrennn. 2|13  31-1300159A
Extension wWire .......cccccee.es 1114 *——m—

0 1 o T 1115 *F—s—o—
Condenser assembly ......... 1 )
SCrewW . eessnes s 1] 16 31-13001604
Advance arm kit — YO8
{includes 8, 7} cceeeevevnneennn.. 1

Advance arm assembly .....1 | 17 131-13001607

Washer .......cconvevvcieeemnniins

Shaft kit {includes 10, 11)...
Spring kit coeciverieienen.
Gear kit (includes 1, 8, 9} ...
Shaft assembly .................
[ F1T=T1 £ ST,

Breaker kit {includes 4, 5,

14,18, 19} oo

1018 *———
1019 *———

1 | T Also sold separately.

-20-

Wisconsin Distributors

.10 - .23 HFD
018" - 022"
010"

DESCRIPTION

 Breaker plate ...coocceveeeeeenene
" Breaker set ..o

Screw and washer
ASSEMDBDIY vt e
£ o1 1=] o [,
Distributor cap and rotor

kit {inciudes 17, 18} .....oceeu.

ROtOr ..
Cap e
Lube capsule

{not illustrated) .................

1 | * Not serviced separately.




I[TEM PART NO.

FI S

2 YL394-10

3 31-13001655
4

5 o*—

6 *———

7 e

g8 *———

—  PG543A1

9

— 31-1300166A
10 t31-13001662
L

12 31-13001616
— YQ26

31-13001680

' YF47S1 Colt Distributor
USE WITH MODEL THD

DESCRIPTION aTy
Gear kit (includes 1, 8, 9} ...1
Washer ..o 2
Extension wire .........ccoceeenee 1
Clip e T 1
Condenser assembly .......... 1

CSCrewW e 1

. Advance arm assembly .....1
Washer .....oocooveviiiiviieenn. 1
L CT=T- | SRR 1
Advance arm kit

Aincludes 8, 7} ovveiveeeeereeenns 1
T o R 1

Shaft kit {includes 10, 11)...1
Spring kit '

Breaker kit
{includes 4, 5, 14, 15;
includes lube capsule} ....... 1

REV. ALIG/20

CONDENSOR CAPACITY
POINT CAP
SHAFT END PLAY

ITEM PART NO.

13 31-1300159A
14 *——

15 *———

16 31-13001604

— Y029

17 131-13001607

18 *———
*

18- 23 HFD
018" - 022"
o1
DESCRIPTION Qry
" Breaker plate .....occreeinnne.. 1
_ Breaker set ....cccoevieeeiiicniinn 1
~ Screw and washer
assembly . 1
Shield ....coceeemneiennne. S 1
Distributor cap and roto
kit {includes 17, 18} .ceeenaes 1
ROtOr i 1
0% o S 1
Lube capsule
{not ilustrated) .......ccceceeenas 1

* Not serviced separately. -

t Also sold separately.

Wisconsin Distributors




YF48S1 Colt Distributor
" USE WITH MODELS W2-1230, W2-1235

CONDENSOR CAPACITY .18 - .23 HFD

POINT CAP 018" - .022"
SHAFT END PLAY 010"

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION . QTY | ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION oTY
— YQ30 Distributor cap and rotor 11 *—— Shaft assembly .....cccevvceenn 1

" kit (includes 17, 18) ............. T | 12 31-13001616 [ E:T=T o OO ORAR)
1T F ——— Washer ... 2|13  31-13001598 Breaker plate ... 1
2 YL394-18 Extension wire ......cceeeeeeeen 1 | — YQ26 Breaker kit C
3 e ‘Condenser assembly .......... 1 . {includes 3, 5, 14, 15;
4 31-13001655 L0 [« T 1 includes lube capsule} ....... 1
5 SCIrEW wucevecrcvirsisrcsossrinn 1 | 14 ¥ —— Breaker St ...ovieenreenn.. 1
— PG543A1 Advance arm kit 15 *—— " Screw and washer .

(includes 6, 7} .......ccevvevevennn 1 _ assembly ......cooiiicieniieenn 1
6 e Advance arm assembly ..... 1116 . 31-13001604 L1 1110 1
7 e Washer ....crercccceennnnene. 1|17 31-13001607  ROtOr ... 1
8 *——— LET-T: 1 1118 *——— B 01 Y 1
9 e Pin e 1] - *——— Lube capsule
— 31-31001669 Shaft kit (includes 10, 11)...1 ' (not ilustrated) .....c.cccoeevu. 1
10 31-13001663 Spring Kif ....occccevevvreericinnnens 1T |— *——— Spacer (not illustrated) ...... 1
—_ 31-13001681 Gear kit (includes 1, 8, 9; _
includes spacer} .......cueeeeeee. 1 | * Not serviced separately.

-22-

Wisconsin Distributors



{YF4951 EFFECTIVE WITH ENGINE SERIAL NO. 6.175947)
[YF43AS1 EFFECTIVE WITH ENGEINE SERIAL NO. 6175181}

ITEM PART NO.
1° 31-13001603
YL394-10

—  YL3946

o

o~

-

8

31-13001655
YQ26

*

*

31-13001670

" 3113001671

31-13001676

YF49S1, YF49AS1 Colt Distributor
USE WITH MODELS AENL, AGND, ACN, BKN

DESCRIPTION ary
CWESNET e i 2
Extension wire
(YFA9AST) v 1
Extension wire (YF4951)
TCHD e 1
. Breaker kit )
{includes 4, b, 14, 15) .......... 1
Condenser assembly .......... 1
TSCrEW e 1
Shaft assembly kit (YF49)
(includes 9, 11} oviviviiccevineees 1
Shaft assembly kit (YF49A)
{includes 10, 11} .o 1
Washer ...l 1
" Advance arm assembly ..... 1
Timer cap
{includes item 5;
includes cap) coovvvvvvnenvininnn 1

CONDENSOR CAPACITY
POINT CAP

ITEM PART NO.

9 t 31-13001664
10 31-13001665
— PG543A1 =

11 *———
12 31-13001616
13 31-13001598
14—

B

.18 - .23 HED
018" - 022"
DESCRIPTION QTYy
Spring kit {(YF49)
Spring kit (YF49A) ............. 1
Advance arm kit
{includes 1, 6) ..cooocorniniiinnns 1
" Shaft assembly ......ccoeueeee. 1
TINSEM e 2
Breaker plate ....ocoevvasncnnins 1
Breaker set . 1
Screw and washer
assembly .o 1

* Not serviced separately.

t Also sold separately.

-23-

REV. AUG/90. .

— Wisconsin Distributors




'YF50S1, YF50AS1 Ignition Distributor
USE WITH MODELS VH4D, W4-1770, VG4D, V465D

SHAFT END PLAY: .001" - .015%

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION ary

— 20121003 Distributor cap and gasket
: {includes 1, 1) ccccvinrvennnn 1
1 e Vented distributor cap........ 1
2 20120015 Advance weights set .......... 1
3 20120012 Advance spring setf....c........ 1
— 20121001 Gear kit {includes 4-7) ........ 1
-4 e Thrust washer set ............... 1 .
5 e Spacer (YF50AS1} ..., 1
6 e Gear....coceueen. eseerernsresemrnnns 1
7 B — — Roll pin wecovecvivineiiciiieenn 1
8 20120005 Electronic module
) {includes screws) .c......coceie..
20120004 Magnet assembly ....
— 2012006 Rotor and spacer . -
' _ (includes 10, 13} .....oeviriennn. 1
10 120120011 - Rotor spacer........ccciveecrnind 1
11 120120010 Distributor cap gasket ........ 1
12 20120003 Dust COVer .vvrceeeccseenns 1 -
13— ROLOT wreiee it seasione e 1
— YL394-18 Wire, extension
. o {not illustrated) .......cue.nn. 2

* Not serviced separately.

t Also sold sepa.rately.

-24-

— Wisconsin Distributors.




YF51 Ignition Distributor (Per-Lux No. 041-09A)

USE WITH MODEL W2-1250

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION - - QTY | ITEM PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 20120001 DistribUOT €ap weeceeeireereenens 1] — *¥——— Washer (not illustrated) ..... 1
2 20120002 141 (] RS 119 e Follower gear.........coeevnnn 1
3 20120003 Dust cover assembly 10 *——— : [ [P OUR. |
(includes felt washer) ......... T111 *Fm e — Bearing and parts package
4 20120004 Magnet assembly ............... 1 : {includes 12-16) ...cccceeiverecnn 1
— Clip and insulator package 12 *——— Thrust washer ..........ccccivnnn 1
{not illustrated) .........c.cvvennne T — *—e—— Pin {not illustrated} ............ T
— T Screw (not illustrated) ........ 2113 *m - Thrust washer ..........ccceeenen 1
—_ Wire assembly 14 *——- Thrust washer....ccccvevieenn 1
{not ilustrated) .................. 1116 *F——— . Grease seal ....c.cccevvneeernnne. 1
5 e —_—— Shaft, governor and cam 6 *——— Bronze bearing ....ccccccoece.. 2
assembly ..., 1
6 e Cap clamp spring * Not serviced separately.
package ....cooveevieenniniininnnns 1 _
7 ¥ Gear and parts package T Contains additional parts to service other
{(includes 8-10) ....c.cccovveecee 1 applications.
8 - SPpacer ......icerccevecrrcenniennens 1
-25-

Wisconsin Distributors



YF5181 Ignition Distributor
'USE WITH MODEL W2-1250

SHAFT END PLAY: .001" -.015"

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY | ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
— 20121004 Distributor cap and gasket 8 20120016 Advance weights set .......... 1

{includes 1, &) .eevvvnvvnncnns 119 20120014 Advance spring sef............. 1
1 R Vented distributor cap ....... 1(— 20121001 Gear kit (includes 10-13} ....1
—_ 20121006 Rotor and spacer J1w = Thrust washer set ............... 1

{includes 2, 5) v 111 *eeo— SPACETN .uvvvverrrrirnseeeernieens 1
2 A T ROOM et 112 %——— Gear .o, 1
3 20120003 Dustcover ....ooovieeriieeees 113 *eoeo— (oY1 I 1] 1 J O |
4 20120010 Distributor cap gasket ........ 1| — YL394-18 Wire, extension...... eaeierenns 2
B 20120011 Rotor spacer............ccccmeeee. 1 '
6 20120007 Magnet assembly ............... 1 | * Not serviced separately.
7 20120009 Electronic module

(includes screws) ... 1 | T Also sold separately.

~26-

- Wisconsin Distributors



ITEM PART NO.

— 20121005

L S

20121006 .

*

20120003

120120011
201200086
20120008

~N OO WM

120120010

YF5281 Ignition Distributor

USE WITH MODELS TJD, W2-880

SHAFT END PLAY: 001" - 015"

DESCRIPTION . QTY | ITEM PART NO. - DESCRIPTION

. -Distributor cap and. gasket
includes 1, 4) i,
Vented distributor cap .......

Rotor and spacer

- Aincludes 2, B) cvecvvvrvervennnn 10

{2 Tv] (o] (ORI
Dust cover ............

Distributor cap gasket ........

Rotor spacer......cccccvvonnrenne.
Magnet assembly ...............
Electronic module

{includes screws) .....cc.......

Q7Y
8 20120015 . Advance weights set .......... 1
119 20120013 . - Advance spring sef............. 1
1] — 20121002 .. Gear kit (includes 10-12) ....1
10 ¥ - Thrust washer set ............... 1
T 1 Gear .. 1
w12 e _ ROl pin v, 1
1| — YL394-10 o Wire, extension .................. 2
1 .
1 | * Not serviced separately.
1 . : :
t Also sold separately. -
1 .
-_27.

-~ Wisconsin Distributors



| YF53S1__Ignitidn Timer

e
&

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION . QaTy

— PG543A1 Advance arm assembly
' (not illustrated) ..................... 1
1 20121009 Timer cap and gasket _
_ (inctudes item 2) ........... e 1
2 20120010 Gasket, timer ¢ap .o 1
3 20120021 - Ring, retainer :
4 20121010 Magnet {includes ftem 3) ..... 1
"5 20120009 Electronic module ................ 1
6 20121008 - Advance weight set.............. 1
7 20121007 Advance spring set ........ eeen ]
8 20120023 ClP oo 2
] 20120022 L8 274127 RO 1
— GD144A L T OO
— PA466° Roll pin i,
— YL394-10  Wire (- black) _
— ¥L396-10 Wire (+ red) ..ot U1

NOTE: Gear, pin and wires are not included with -
YF5351 ignition timer. ' -

.28-

— Wisconsin Distributors —



YF8S1 Ignition Timer {Electric Auto-Lite No. IGW4167)

USE WITH MODELS AFH, AGH, AHH

DESCRIPTION aTty

' Washer, no. 10 e

Washer, no. 10..
Insulation .
Terminal stud and parts

package (includes 15, 16} ...

Thrust washer ....u.coveeuueneen

Screw, no. 8-32 thread x
5/16" IoNg cvvvvirvveeree e

Lock washer, no. 8..............

Clamp spring and hinge ....
Condenser,

breaker contact set .............
Washer, no. 8 ....cceveviviience

Qiler .. tereemeeeerraan
Base assembly

{includes IGB79A) ...............
Thrust washer ............cuveeee.
Advance arm ......cccconvveenenns

6 9
8
7
“ 10 11
|
5
SHAFT AND
GOVERNOR ASSEMBLY
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY | ITEM PART NO.
1 IGB1010C Breaker plate ........coveeune. 1|19 BX183A
2 Breaker contact set.............1 | 20 X1270
3 IB23 Lock nut.. T2 1GB21
4 IB495 Felt wick .. e 14 22 28P90-558
5 IGW3103RB Shaft and governor
assembly {includes 6-11) ...1 | 23 IGS104 .
6 IGW2100RAD Cam and stop plate .......... 1|24 8X304
7 28P20-140 Cam retaining spring ......... 7.
8 IGB3015 Spring set (NLA} ............... 1] 25 12X195
9 IGW1014RB Governor weight ................2 | 26 1GB1007 .
10 % Cam spacer ...cccccvvvveeennee 1 | 27 YQ24
11 IGW2103R Drive shaft .....ccccevevvereennnn, 1 : :
12 12X196 Lock washer, no. 10.......... 2|28 X1276
13 [GB22 Insulating washer ...............1 | 29 X490A
14 CB140 insulating bushing............ 1] 30.  1GB2176G
15 *¥——— Washer .. S
— IGW188 Felt wick (not |Ilustrated) .14 31 1G816A
6 *——— Terminal stud .................... 1732 IG1860A1
17 8X59 Screw, no.8-32threadx . | 33 1G90
3/16" long .. .- Y :
18 8X173 Nut, no. 10- 32 thread 2 | * Not serviced separately.

-29-

- Wisconsin Distributors




" YF8AS1 Ignition Timer (Electric Auto-Lite No. IGW4179)
o USE WITH MODELS AGN, AKN, AKS

SHAFT AND
GOVERNCR ASSEMBLY

ITEM PART NO.

*

*

*

*

* % ok X

28IGW1010CS

28iB23

IGW3103LA

IGW2100LAD
IGB301S.
IGW1014LB
IGW2103L

IGWw1s8

DESCRIPTION aTy
Breaker plate ......ccoeeoieieeet 1( 19
‘Breaker contact set, 20
| 6 7 1] 21

Lock nUt ..coevcnnmininnsnnnnn 1 | 22
Felt Wick ..o 1

Shaft and governor 23

assembly (includes 6-11} ...1 | 24

Cam and stop plate ............ 1

Cam retaining spring ......... 1| 25

Spring set {NLA) covieenns 1| 26

Governor weight ................ 2|27

Cam Spacer .....cooveeninneen 1| 28

Drive shaft oo 1129

Lock washer, no. 10w 2 | 30

_ insulating washer ............... 1 .
~Insulating bushing .............. 1

Washer ... 1 | 31

Felt wick {not illustrated}....1 | 32
Terminal stud ...ccoecvcvceeeeea 1 | 33

Screw, no. 8-32 thread x

3/18" [ONG ..o iennaeas

Nut, no. 10-32 thread ......... 2

-30-

*

281GW10075
YQ24

*

28P90-2647

- Wisconsin Distributors -

'DESCRIPTION

~ Washer, no. 10

32

Washer, no. 10

Insulation ............. 1

- Terminal stud and parts

package {includes 15, 16)...1

Thrust washer ......ceecevenennes 1
Screw, no. 8-32 thread x
5/16" long ..cveenns SO 3

L.ock washer, no. 8..............3
Clamp spring and hinge ....2

Condenser package ............ 1
-~ Washer, no. 8. 1
L & 11 -] SR 1

~ Base assembly

{includes bronze

_bearing} . 1
Thrust washer-........ccoceienn 1
Advance arm ...cooovvciecrcnenns 1
Thrust washer .......ccceeevvveenns 1

.1 | * Not serviced sepai‘ately.




YF8CS1 Ignition Timer (Prestolite No. IGW4408)
(YF8AS1 Obsolete Timer) (Prestolite Nos. IGW4405, IGW4179)

USE WITH MODELS ACN, BKN, AENL, TE, TF

9
10 11 |
SHAFTAND .
GOVERNOR ASSEMBLY
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY | ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 28IGB1010C Breaker plate ......c.ccovvvveeeeenn 1 | 200 Tt _ ~Insulation .....
2 YQz4 ‘Breaker contact set 21 it ) Insulating washer ............. L
{replaces |GW30285) .......... 1|22 T Thrust washer ..........cvueeeee
3 28IB23 - Lock NUL e e 1:23 %0 Screw, no. 8-32 thread x
4 281G 495 " Felt wick .. ST | © 5/16"10NG v,
& t Shaft and governor 24 F——— . Lock washer, no. 8..............
' : assembiy ................ aaeaeeeeanns 11|25 281GB1007S Clamp spring and hinge

6 - 28IGW2100LAG Cam and step plate ............ 1 N o 1: [+, 1o 1=
7 T - Cam retaining sprmg ......... 1126 YQ24 "~ Cohdenser package.............
8 28IGB318S Spring set ............ reeireneris 1 (27 *——— " Washer, 0.8 rervnnn.
9 - 28IGW1014LBS Governor weight set .......... 1|28 T . Washer (IGW4408) .............
-+ Cam spacer .........cccccovnn.. 1|29 28X2961 Oiler .. e
11 28IGW2113LA°  Drive shaft {(IGW4408) ........ 1] 30 28P90-2647 Base assembly
— 28IGW2103L - * - Drive shaft (IGW4405, : : ' {(includes bronze

' 1GW4179) bearing) -.iiieceeeeeeceecene
12— — Lock washer, no. 10............. 2 |31 t - © “Shaft oil seal (IGW4408) ....
13 Tt © 7 Insulation washer ...o......... 1] 32 28iGs816A Thrust washer .....................
14t insulating bushing.............. 1|33 t ' Thrust washer .........cccccue. _
15 Tt "Washer ..o 1134 281G1860A6 ‘Advance arm ....ocoevceveecnne.
— 281GW188" Felt wick {not illustrated}....1 o
16 Tt - Terminal stud.........eeouu.eeee. T | * Not serviced separately.
17 *e— — Screw, no. 8-32 thread X

3/16" long .. e -1 | T 28P90-2647 Distributor shaft bearing and parts

18 *——— Nut, no. 10- 32 thread 2 package.
19 *— e Washer, no. 10 .................... T | 11 28P90-558 Terminal stud and parts package.

-31-

Wisconsin Distributors



YF8DS1 Ignition Timer {Prestolite No. IGW4407)
(YF8BS1, YF851 Obsolete Timers) (Prestolite Nos. IGW4402, IGWA4167)

SHAFT AND
GOVERNOR ASSEMBLY

26

-32-

Wisconsin Distributors



ITEM PART NO.

1 IGB1010C

2 YQ24

3 IB23

4 1G495

5 e — —

6 IGW2100RAK
— IGW2100RAD
7 T

8 IGB397S

— IGB3015

9 IGW1014RBS
10 t

11 IGW2113R
— IGW2103R
12 e

13 T

14 tt

15 Tt

— IGW188

16 T

17 =

18 *———

19 *——

YF8DS1 Ignition Timer
USE WITH MODELS AGND, ADH, AEH, AHH (see pg. 32)

DESCRIPTION QTY | ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION aTty
Breaker plate .......cccounnreeennns 1% 20 tt Insulation ......cooviniiniennnnnnn 1
Breaker contact set kit ........ 1| 21 Tt insulating washer .............. 1
LOCK NUL .coevvresiesinevciniineeen 1 | 22 t Thrust washer ...........cooeeee 1
Felt wick wcccocvvevvecviinniennnn 1 | 230 F—— — Screw, no. 8-32 thread x
Shaft and governor 516" lONG .voovv v 3
assembly (includes 6-11) ...7 | 24 *——— L.ock washer, no. 8.. 3
Cam and stop plate 25 IGB1007S Clamp spring and hmge
(IGW4407, IGW4402) .......... 7 package .. ceeee 1
Cam and stop plate 26 YQ24 Condenser k|t ...................... 1
(IGW4167) 27 e : Washer, no. 8 ..o 1
Cam retaining spring ......... 1] 28 1AU10 Washer (IGW4407) ............. 1
Spring set 28 X1590 Oiler

{(IGW4407, IGW4402) .......... 1 - (1GW4402, IGW4A167) .......... 1
Spring set {IGW4167) 130 *F——— Base assembly

(NLA} .. cemreerrenenn 1 ~ {includes bronze

Governor welght set .......... 1 bearing) ... 1
Cam spacer .. v 1] 31 T Shaft oit seal (IGW4407) ....1
Drive shaft (IGW4407) ........ 1| 32 - 'IGB16A Thrust washer .......cccceeeeee i
Drive shaft 33 -t Thrust washer ........cceevneeennns 1
(IGW4402, IGW4187) 34 iG1860A1 Advance arm

Lock washer, no. 10............2 (IGW4402, IGW4167) .......... 1
Insulating washer ...........1 | — IG8B0A ~ Advance arm {IGW4407)
Insulating bushing ... 1 .

Washer e 1 | * Not serviced separataly.

Felt wick {not illustrated}.... 1

Terminal stud ..o 1 1t 28P90-740 Distributor shaft bearing and parts
Screw, no. 8-32 thread x package, IGW4402, IGW4167.

316" 1ONG corvvveeerirernnnerrenenns 1 28P90-2647 Distributor shaft bearing and parts
Nut, no. 10-32 thread ......... 2 package, |[GW4407.

Washer, no. 10 ....ooiveiinnnens

1 | tt 28P20-558 Terminal stud and parts package.

-33-

Wisconsin Distributors -



ITEM PART NO.
1 TF102
2 GD111A

3 PA313

4 ab711

5 JK59

6 TB116-1
7 XD4

8 PE3

9 YF4951

10 XK105
(A YL352-14

TF102 Ignition Timer And Coil |
USE WITH MODELS ACN, BKN

DESCRIPTION

Ci)
%’-_ SPAR

1

aTy
ignition timer assembly 12
{includes 2-9) .....cccevrneen.n. 1
Drive gear 13
{replaces GD111) ............... 1
Pin e 1114
Gasket.....cocceeeeerviieisiiieen i 1115
“0" ring seal v e, 11 16
Adapter....ccccievvciieecienen, 1117
SCrew .ot 1
Lock washer .....cccccvvvvnnne. 11| 18
Ignition timer assembly
(includes YF49, YL394-8; 19
includes Prestolite) ............. 1| 20
Pipe elbow, 1/2" x 45° ......... 1
lgnition wire assembly, —
14" 1oNg oo, 1

-34-

REV. AUG/90

K PLUG

iITEM PART NO.

LJ310
YL339-8
YD20A
FD78
PE4
XD15
YF11

PG556
R123-10

YF41AS1T

Wisconsin Distributors

DESCRIPTION QTy
Pipe nipple,

172" WA, x 1-1/2" fong ......... 1
Ignition cable

{replaces YL223) .......cc....... 1
Rubber nipple «.ocovceeeree..oe. 1
Nut, 5/16"-18 thread ........... 1
Lock washer, 5/16".............. 1
Screw, 5/16"-18 thread x
34" 10NG e, 1
Ignition coil, 6 volt,

no. 200588 ... 1
Clamp oo, 1
Qil filler and gauge assy
(includes item 9) ................. 1
Ignition coil, 12 volt
(replaces YF5B} ........ccoveee. 1




TF105 Ignition Timer And Coil
USE WITH MODEL AENL

127
SPARK PLUG A—@ﬁ
_ e
ITEM PART NO. ' DESCRIPTION QTy
1 - TF105 ignition timer assembly
' T (inctudes 2-9) vrieieins 1
2 BH151B Cover N
{replaces BH151, QD711) ...1
3 abin Gasket.........ccvinisenec i 1
4 YF4951 Ignition timer assembly
“({includes YF49, YL394-6;
includes prestolite) ............. 1
5 XD4 - SCIEW weurereressrenireransermensans 1
6 JKB9 : C 0" ring s€al ..vvvvvieevienn 1
7 TB118-1 Adapter......oveevcceriiceennnnn 1
8 GD114A  Drive gear.... e 1
9 PA313 Pin e 1
10 YL352-21 " Ignition wire assembly....... 1
1 YL339-6 " lgnition cable
_ : {replaces YL166} ........cceeee. 1
12 YD20A "~ “Rubber nipple ...coeevveeeenn 1
13 © YL352-11 Ignition wire assembly......T
14  PG556-2 Bracket (replaces PG5566) ...1
15 YF11 © Ulgnition coil, 8 volt ... 1
—  YF41AS1 - Ignitioncoil, 12 volt
{replaces YF5B} .....ccccvnenne... 1
-35.

Wisconsin Distributors




' TF116 Ignition Timer And Coil
USE WITH MODEL AGND

14
16
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 TF1186 Ignition timer assembly
(includes 2-11) eeeecvcreeneen. 1
2 XD34 SCrEW e revee e 2
3. PE5S N Lock washer, 3/8".....ccceceennne 2
4 PA313 Pin e ennnne 1
5 QD616 Gasket.........eu.... et e eaaeas 1
6 GD130 DIiVe Qear.....ccoovrevvevernrriennns 1
7 TB107AT . Adapter.....ceeenicenneas 1
8 JK59 B O L 11 Vo I 1:T | I 1
9 YF49AS1 .. lgnition timer
{replaces YF8DS1) .ccvvvnnnn 1
10 PE3 ' Lock washer, 1/4" ..ccveeeen.e.. 1
11 XD4 © SCreW e 1
12 HF337 . Spacer, s
13/32" 1.D. x 17/64" long ..... 1
13 XD30 - Screw, 3/8"-16 thread x
1-1/2" LONg oo v e 1
14 YF41AS1 lgnition coil, 12 volt
" (replaces YF5B) .veeninrinns 1
15 PGh56-2 Clamp (replaces PG556) .....1
16 YL339-24 Ignition cable assembly _
o {replaces YL319B) ..coccvvnnnn. 1.
17~ YL352-19 . Ignition wire assembly,
' 17-1/2" 1oNg oo 1
-36-

Wisconsin Distributors




APPLICABLE TO
ACCESSORY DRIVE
OR GEAR GENERATOR
DRIVE MOUNTING

EKA102 Ignition Coil And Distributor Group
USE WITH MODELS VGA4D, VH4D

4 5 6

ITEM PART NO.

i

2

L9

W~ m,

_1(Q|
<

YL339-42
YL339-32
YL339-28
YL339-36
PG791
" PE4

PD78
YL352-30
YL352-23

YL358-8
YD20A

19
IGNITION

. " ‘WIRE SET
DESCRIPTION - QTY | ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION - QTy
Cable assembily, 11 - ¥D20 Terminal protector ............5
no. 4 spark plug ...cceeveveeen 1| 12 YF4551 Distributor, Colt
Cable assembly, {replaces YF10CS1}) ........... 7
no. 3 spark pfug oo 1 | 13 XD1i5 ‘Screw, 5/16"-18 thread x

- Cable assembly, T34 1oNG e 2
no. 1 spark plug ....ccccvvennee. 1114 YF38B ignition coil

" Cable assembly, : : {replaces YF5A) .....ccoureememencs 1
no. 2 spark plug ..cccccc..........1 | 1B YL352-8 Ignition wire assembly,
Support plate ....ccovceeeerneenrnns 1 : B 1ONG cocrieeirricniererene 1
Lock washer, 5/16" long .....2 | 16 PE3 Lock washer, 1/4" .ccvveeiiiiiin 1
‘Nut, 5/16°-18 thread ..o, 2|17  XD4 Screw, 1/4"-20 thread x
Ignition wire assembly, VZ'1ONG o 1
30" 10NYG coeeiririmensininisnee 1| 18 -~ PGbH43AT Advance arm assembly _....1
Wire assembly, 23" long ...... 19 YL285F Distributor ignition cable -
Cable assembly ........ccoveeee 1 " set {includes 1-4, 9, 20} ...... 1
Terminal protector ............. 11 20 PH198 Grommet c....eeieeeecieciiennnn 1

-37-

Wisconsin Distributors



ITEM PART NO.

.

- 000
-

EKA110 Ignition Coil Ahd Distri‘b‘utor Group

USE WITH MODEL VG4D g
APPLICABLE TO
ACCESSORY DRIVE
OR GEAR GENERATOR 1 2

DRIVE MOUNTING

Yi339-42 - -

¥L339-36
YL339-30
YL339-40
XD15

YL352-30

Y3525

¥YL358-12 .

YD20A
PE4
PD78
YF38B

YL352-14

¥L35230

IGNITION WIRE SET

DESCRIPTION

- Cable, no. 4 cylinder......

Cable, no. 3 cylinder-......
Cable, no. 1 cylinder ......
Cable, no. 2 cylinder.....,

" Screw, 5/16"-18 thread x

3/4" 1ong v,
Ignition wire assembly,

30" long . P,

Wire assembly, 5" long .

R o o

Terminal protector ........

" Lock washer, 5/16" .........
Nut, 5/16"-18 Thread

fgnition coil

(replaces YFBA}....ooceee...
Ignition wire assembly,
14" 100G v

Wire assembly, 30" long ....

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION ary
..... 1. (13 - PGB43A1T. -Clamp assembly
..... 1 {replaces PG920A) .............. 1
..... 1 |14 PE3 . . Lock washer, 1/4"................3
..... 1 15 XD4 Screw, 1/4"-20 thread x
S L1720 (<1 o TR |
..... 2 |16 YF45S1 . Distributor, Colt
{replaces YF10CS1} ............1
..... i 117  YD20 : Terminal protector .............5
..... 1 |18 YL28BG . Distributor ignition cable
..... 1 ' -set (includes 1-4, 7, 19)
..... 1 o {replaces YL286D)............... 1
..... 2 | — YL286N . Distributor ignition cable
2 .. - set {includes PH198,
' YL339-32, YL339-38,
..... 1 YL339-42, Y_339-46,
YL358-3) cvvevcereerrerennrnens 1
..... 1119  PH198. Grommet .....ucivneeniececens 1
1
-38-

—— Wisconsin Distributors.




ITEM PART NO.
1 YL339-42
2 Y1.339-32
3 YL339-28
4 YL339-36
5 PG791

6 PE4

7 PD78

8 Y1.352-30
9 YL358-8
10 YD20A
11 YD20
12

YF10S1

YF10S1 Ignition Coil And Distributor Group
USE WITH MODELS VEAD, VF4D

IGNITION
WIRE SET

DESCRIPTION Qry | ITEM

Cable, no. 4 spark plug ...... 1| —

Cable, no. 3 spark plug ...... 1

Cable, no. 1 spark plug ...... 1

Cable, no. 2 spark plug ...... 1

Support plate .....cccceevveeene. 1

Lock washer, 5/16" .............. 2 |13

Nut, 5/16"-18 thread .......... 2

Ignition wire assembly, 14

30" 10NG <o 1 | —

Cable ..., 1

Terminal cap .....cccecceeeeen.1 | 16
_ Termlna| cap .. [T -4 i
" Distributar, half speed 16
. Prestolite no. IAD4036A 17

{includes PG543A)

{for engines beginning with 18

serial no. 2264163) {(NLA} ... 1

-39-

4

5

PART NO.

YFé

XD15

YF4A

YF38B

YL352-8

PG543A1
YL285F

‘PH198

Wisconsin Distributors.—

DESCRIPTION arty

Engine speed distrib.utor;
Prestolite no. IGW4159A
{for engines to and

“including serial no.

2264162) ........ i 1
© Screw, 5/16"-18 thread x
" 3/4" lang .. e 2
Ignition coul 6 volt .............. 1

Ignition coil, 12 volt

‘(replaces YFBA)

Ignition wire assembly,

k= L+ 3 [« RO 1

(61 F: o o] « S ]

‘Distributor ignition ‘cable

set {includes 1-4, 9,18} ...... 1
Grommet .......ocueeune s 1




fTEM PART NO.

1

2

20

YF4581 Ignition Coil And Distributor Group
USE WITH MODEL W4-1770

¥L339-32

YL339-28

© YL339-36

¥YL339-42

YL285F

YD20A

- YL358-8

YL352-23

PD78
PE4

e

IGNITION
CABLE SET

TO IGNITION SWITCH

SIDE MOUNT DISTRIBUTQR
DRIVE ASSEMBLY

Wisconsin Distributors

DESCRIPTION QTY | ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION aTy
Cable assembly, 11 PG791 Plate ...ccoiiiimnnecnsininccsnnnes 1
no. 3 spark plug ....cceevvveane, 1] 12 YF38B Ignition coil, 12 volt ............ 1
Cable assembly, 13 XD15 Screw, 5/16"-18 thread x
no. 1 spark plug .....coonneeenee 1 34" 1ONG - 2
Cable assembly, 14 YL352-11 Ignition wire assembly,
no. 2 spark plug .oveeeeeeveenee. 1 L R 1071 R |
Cable assembly, 15 PG543A1 Clamp ool 1
no. 4 spark plug ..vcovcrcreeneen. 1116 PE3 Lock washer, 1/4"................ 7
Cabtle set 17 XDs ~ Screw, 1/4"-20 thread x
{includes 1-4, 7, 20} ............ T ' 5/8" long .......... crrervirrraens 1
Terminal protector ............. 1] 18 YF4551 Distributor, Colt
Cable assembly .........co....... 1 {replaces YF10CS 1) ........... 1
Ignition wire assembly, 19 YD20 Terminal protector .............5
23" 10Nd i 1| 20 PH198 Grommet ....ccvveeriinneernnnn 1
Nut, 5/16"-18 thread ...........2 '
Lock washer, 5/16".............. 2

-40-




[{+]

gV
CYLINDER
21
ITEM PART NO.
1 PD7?7
2 PE3
3 PG54-1
4 XD4
b YL339-24
53 YD20
7 YL357-42
8 XD33
PHE13
— YC66DS2
10 YC66D
11 YF4851

DESCRIPTION aTty
Nut, 1/4"-20 thread ............. 1] 12
Lock washer, 1/4" .....cceecee.nn 2 | 13
{64 11 o SO R 1] 14
" Screw, 1/4"-20 thread x 15
12" IORG covveeerviiriiinieiniieeeeens 2|16
Ignition cable, 17
no. 1 spark plug ..ccccvveeaeees 118
Terminal protector ............. 3
Wire assembly ... 1119
Screw, 3/8"-16 thread x —
T 2-1/4" 10Ng weeeeeeeeeevveeee 1 | 20
Washer .c.cooorviiiinee 1121
Hi-temp safety switch kit ‘
{includes item 10) ........c..... 1] 22
Hi-ternp safety switch......... 1
Distributor, Colt .........eeeeee 1
-41-

YF48S1 Ignition Coil And Distributor Group
USE WITH MODELS W2-1230, W2-1235

e

»;

'_‘_10

i\’LINDER

11 °
MOUNTED TO CYLINDER

Sl

HEAD OPPOSITE NO. 1
SPARK PLUG AT T.0. END

ITEM PART NO.

SD233
JK59
PGB43A1
YL358-31
YD20A
YL352-26
YF41A51

PG556B
PG1318
PE4
XD14

YL339-8

‘Wisconsin Distributors

GOVERNOR DRIVE

DESCRIPTION QTy
Decal ol 1
“0" ring seatl .. |
Clamp ... . 1
lgnition cable el
Terminal protector ............. 1
Wire assembly ...c.coveveiieen 1
ignition coil, 12 volt
{includes item19) ....oeeernee 1
Strap, 2-3/16 dia. ................. 1
Strap, 2-1/8 dia. vicereivieeveinnne 1
Lock washer, 516" .............. 1
Screw, 5/16"-18 thread x
BT 2 U1 T RO 1
Ignition cable,
no. 2 spark plug
(replaces Y1.339-14) ....cou.. 1




YF5181 Ignition Coil' And Distributor Group
USE WITH MODEL W2-1250

THIS MOUNTING USED
WHEN COIL IS ON
CLEANER BRACKET.

SEE LAA189.
+—
6
3" & 5 E/ .
2 ? 6 S 5 /
) NO. 1 :
1 ,__ 10 & cviioer \ 12
1 \ MOUNTED TO CYLINDER
" "HEAD OPPOSITE NO. 1
SPARK PLUG AT T.0. END
22
o?
No.;m BN
CYLINDER e
GOVERNOR DRIVE
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY | ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTy
1 PD7Y Nut, 1/4"-20 thread ......... 1|12 sD233 DECAl covreceerereeeeesescenes s 1
2 PE3 Lock washer, 1/4"...............2 | 13 JKG9 _ “O" ring seal uiveeveveeeeens 1
3 PG54-1 S Clp e T | 14 PG543A1 Clamp v 1
4 Xb4 ~ Screw, 1/4"-20 thread x 15 ¥1.358-31 Ignition cable ..., 1
12" 10NG v 2|16 YD20A Terminal protector ............. 1
5 YL339-24 Ignition cable, _ 17 YL352-26 . Wireassembly ................... 1
- no. 1Tsparkplug ..o 1 | 18 YF41A ~ lgnition coil, 12 volt,
6 "YD20 Terminal protector .............3 Prestolite no. 201755 ..........
7 YL357-42 Wire assembly ..................T | 19 PG556B Strap el 1
8 XD33 " Screw, 3/8"-16 thread x 20 PE4 ~ Lock washer, /16" ............ 1
: _ 2-1/4" long e 1 1 21 XD14 Screw, 5/16%-18 thread x
9 PH513 Washer ..cooovvvvvriveneeenn 1 ' - B/8™1ONG e
— YC68DS2 Hi-temp safety switch kit 22 YL339-8 Ignition cable,
'  {includes item 10) ............... 1 no. 2 spark plug
10 YC66D Hi-temp safety switch......... 1 (replaces YL339-14) ............
11 YF5181 Distributor,
Per-Lux 041-09A ................ 1
-42-

Wisconsin Distributors



YC66DS1 High Temperature
Safety Switch Kit

USE WITH ALL OTHER MODELS

CONNECT TO

DISTRIBUTOR

OR MAGNETOQ
GROUND TERMINAL

MOUNT SWITCH OPPOSITE
. NO. 4 SPARK PLUG

\/

L, .

4-}1’ .
N, @\, »
\'O /l' K
L 4 .
Ay /

) ,

\\m\mw“ 5§
ya
Y%
22
R
q

- YC66GS1 High Temperature
- Safety Switch Kit

USE WITH MODEL VG4D

g
<&
o
NO. 2 SPARK PLUG - Qﬁoé‘
&
£C.5
CONNECT TO DISTRIBUTOR &
OR MAGNETO >
GROUND SWITCH TERMINAL
. »

HIGH L/ J
TEMPERATURE &, ,
SAFETY SWITCH | TEg, /
LT HIGH TEMPERATURE
N /' SAFETY SWITCH
. MOUNT IN
~ g LOCATION SHOWN

TAKE-OFF END VIEW
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY | ITEM PART-NO. . DESCRIPTION Qry
—  YCBBDST High temperature safety | — YC66GS1 . High temperature safety

switch kit {includes 1-5}...... . _ switch kit {includes 1-6}......
1 YL357-44 Wire assembly, 42" long ....1 | 1 PH377B Grommet .eviecnnniesiecinnene 1
2 XD22 - Cap screw, 5/16"-18 2 SD233 Instruction decal ................. 1
_ thread x 1-3/4" long ............1 | 3 XD32 - Cap screw, :
3 PH77A Washer, 5/16" L.D. ...cccvvrennn 1 . 3/8"-16 thread x 2" long...... 1
4 YC66D High temperature safety 4 YL357-42 Wire assembly, 42"long .... 1
switch ..ccccciriniireicirenn 1 | B YC66G High temperature safety
5 8D233 Instruction decal ................. 1 : SWICH vt
6 PH22 Washer, 3/8" 1.D. ................. 1
-43-

— Wisconsin Distributors




ITEM PART NO.

1

WwN

XD32

PH541

~ TB141C1S1

QD616

- PEB

PD79
JK59
PL55
PK107
HF470
GD120

- JJ320

USE WITH MODEL VG4D

QK- 10BOE-3
N

PULLEY MOUNTED
W/HUB TOWARD
HOUSING (TF-112-D)

DESCRIPTION QTy

Screw, 3/8"-16 thread x
2°10Ng oo
Oil seal (replaces PH274) ...
Housing assembly
{inciudes JK59, PH541)
{replaces TB130A1S1) ........
Gasket...cooee v vceeeerceeecen e,
Lock washer, 3/8" ...ccoee.......
" Nut, 3/8"-16 thread .............
Packing ring ....cooiiveieeeeernnnne

No. 6 Woodruff key ............

Lock ring ...coeviiiercenennens

Spacer .,
- Drive gear.............

" Drive shaft assembly,
TF112A {includes 13-18).....

2

1113
14

1115

1116

2 |17

2

1118

2 |19

g 120

1

1

1

-44-

ITEM PART NO.

JJ3z204A

PK108
ME139

PA281
GF90
ME112

JD362

MD363
XE65

Wisconsin Distributors

~ TF112A, TF112D Accessory Drive Assemblies
' (Replaced By TF122, TF122B)

DESCRIPT

ION aTy

Drive shaft assembly,

TF112D ...
Lock rings
Bearing,

Nice no. 1633NS ......ccciveene.

Pin, 1/8" x
Gear ........
Bearing,

7/8" long ............

Nice no. 1623NS ....cocvuvee...
Shaft, 5-13/32" long ............
Drive pulley .vvcveviivieene..
Screw, no. 10-32 thread x

/4" long




TF112C Accessory Drive Assembly

(Replaced By TF122C)

USE WITH MODELS VE4D, VF4D, VH4D

ITEM PART NO.

N

SO ONOC AW

XD32
PH22A
PES5

PD79
PL55

PK107

HF470
GD121

PK108

JJ320

ME112

.. Ne. 6 Woodruff key voreenrrnn

- Drive gear..

-DESCRIPTION aTy

-Screw, 3/8"-16 thread x
o 2"long ..

Washer, 3/8" I D X

11/16" O.D. x 3/32" thick .....
Lock washer, 3/8"..........oeune
Nut, 3/8"-16 thread .............

Lock ring wecciiciceeieereeen,
SPACET e

Lock rings .. .
Drive shaft assemb]y
{includes 9, 11-15} .....c.vvenee
Bearing,

Nice no. 1623NS ........ccouveen.

W s NN N

ITEM PART.NO.
12 GF90

.21 13  PA281
14  ME139

2
15 JD362
16 QD616
17 TB141C181
18 PH541
19 MD363
20  XE65

1

1

-45-

Wisconsin Distributors

DESCRIPTION aTy
Gear .. PP |
Pin, 1/8“ X 7/8" Eong ............ 1
Bearing,

Nice no. 1633NS ................. 1
Shaft e,
Gasket ... SRR |

Housing assembly

{includes PH541)

{replaces TB130A1S1) ........ 1
Oil seal {replaces PH274} ... 1
Drive pulley ... RSO |
Screw, no. 10- 32 thread X

~1/4" long .. SRR |




ITEM PART NO.

1

XEB5

‘PHB41

XD32

TB141CS1

QD616
PE5
PD79
PLB5
PK107
HF470

GD120

JJ320

TF122, TF122B Accessory Drive Assemblies
USE WITH MODEL VG4D

PULLEY MOUNTED
W/HUB TOWARD

HOUSING {TF-122-B}

DESCRIPTION

Screw, no. 10-32 thread x
14" 10NG wvviieeie et

aTy

Qil seal {replaces PH274) ...1

Screw, 3/8"-16 thread x
2" long ..
Housing assembly
{includes “O" ring, oil seal)

~{replaces TB14182) .............
“Gasket ...

Lock washer, 3/8”
Nut, 3/8" 16thread .............

No. 6 Woodruff key ............ '

Lock ring .cceeeveueeee,
SPACET coreverireeceeerrne A
Drive gear..
Drive shaft assembly

(TF122) (includes 13-18} .....

Wisconsin Distributors

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
— JJ320A Drive shaft assembly
1 {TF122B} cvvvievereeceveeeeeee
13 JD362 "Shaft, 5-13/32" long
: ' ' (TF122) e ereeeeee
— JD362A Shait, 5-29/32" long '
' LRLE P> R
14 ME112 Bearing,
1 “Nice no. 1623NS ......coeeeeeee.
156 PK108 - ‘Lock rings ....veeeeennes iemeesrannen
16 PA367 Pin, /8" x 7/8" long ............
2|17 GF90 S C 1= | OO S
2118 ME139 Bearing,
" Nice no. 1633NS ..
19 MD363 Drive pulley .......cccveveerivenen
1
~46-




TF112C Accessory Drive Assembly

(Replaced By TF122C)

USE WITH MODELS VE4D, VF4D, VH4D

ITEM PART NO.

1

N

= O~ MOa W

XD32

PH22A

PES
PD79
PL55
PK107
PK108
HF470

GD121

JJ320

ME112

DESCRIPTION QTy
Screw, 3/8"-16 thread x 12
2" long .. 2 [ 13
Washer, 3/ N I D X 11/16" 14

0.D. x 3/327 thicK ...cccueeervenne 2
Lock washer, 3/8"............... 2115
Nut, 3/8"-16 thread ............. 2|16
No. 8 Woodruff key ............ 2117

[WTe @ 41T TR |

Lock 7ings .oninennnn 3
BT s T Lol S 1118

Drive gear... PR |
Drive shaft assembly 19
{includes 7, 11-15) vrveevveinreen 11|20
Bearing, 21

Nice no. 1823NS ....ccccevveine 1
-47-

ITEM PART NO.

PA281

-GF90

ME139 -

JD362
0D616
TB141CS2

PH541
JKB9

MD363
XEG65

- Wisconsin Distributors

DESCRIPTION ©QTY
Pin, 1/8" x 7/8" long ............ 1
T GBAL s s e 1
Bearing, '
" Nice no. 1633NS ................. 1
- Shaft ..
Gasket eeenrrrrreresrsesses 1

Housmg assembly
(includes JK59, PH541)

(replaces TB14152) ............. 1
Qil seal

{replaces PH274) ....veeveeenen 1
S N 1 3 Ve OIOPRRRO |
Drive pulley R |
Screw, no. 10- 32 thread X

QLT Ve T2 T+ TR |




TF122C10 Accessory Drive Assembly
USE WITH MODEL W4-1770

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY | ITEM PART NO. - DESCRIPTION aTy
1 - XD32 Screw, 3/8"-16 thread x 12 PA367 Pin, 1/8" x 3/4" long ............

2" long .. S~ B i I GF90 L C1-T-1 SR
2 PH22A Washer, 3/ " I D X 14 ME139 Bearing,

11/16" O.D. x 3/32" thick .....2 Nice no. 1633NS .................
3 PES Lock washer, 3/8"................2 | 15 JD362 £] o | £ SO
4 PD79 Nut, 3/8"-18 thread ............. 2116 Qps16 Gasket ...
5 PL55 No. 6 Woodruff key ............2 | 17 TB141CS1 Housing assembly
6 PK107 Lock ring oeeeevrivmerceeeciceeceans 1 {includes JK59, PHE41) ......
7 HF470 Spacer ..civieeceinieninen 1 | 18 - PHB41 Cilseal ...
8 GD121E Drive gear.....coumreiinmseeas 1119 JK59 0" NG s eennarans
9 PKi08 Lock rings .. - o3 | 20 MD363-1 Drive pulley ..o,
10 JJ320 Drive shaft assembly 21 XEB5 _ Screw, no. 10-32 thread x

(includes 9, 11-15) .....oceveenn 1 S WA oNG e,
11 ME112 Bearing,

Nice no. T623N5 ......ccceeveee 1

-48-

- Wisconsin Distributors



ITEM PART NO.

1

..;.m-p-wi By .

TF122¥2S51

TF122H1

GD120
GD120A
PK108
HF470
PK107

TB141CsS1

ME139

TF122Y2 Accessory Drive Assembly
USE WITH MODELS V465D, V460D, V461D

e 1
- \
Ty Y -7 !
! L - - . ’ \\ 4
\r T ,/ ~ ! '
\ :l\: 7 | \' \ r‘ 1
vy \\ j S - / .
N - -7 . ) lI
\ cem T i
| | 9
] 1 20 !
1 1
8 ",\
‘n A /‘Q’I}J Q ? 3
- |
oL 4
e 65 -1
~, .
S O - \
A B0 [
Xl if
Q. “"\16/3 /W
14 \ 12
| 13 3 10 3 |
15
9
DESCRIPTION QTY | ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTyY
Accessory drive assembly 7 JK59 “O" ring, 1-1/16" 1.D. x
{engines beginning with 1-5/16" O.D. oo 1
serial no. B075776} 8 PH541 QOil seal {replaces PH274} ...1
{includes 2-16) ....ceveeerenene. 118 JJ320G Drive shaft assembly
Accessory drive assembly ' {includes 3, 6, 10-13) .......... 1
(previous to engine serial 10 GF90 [T 1.
NO. BO75776) v 11 JD362-1 Shaft .o, 1
Drive gear {T122Y2}............ 1112 PA367 Pin, 1/8" x 7/8" long
Drive gear {TF122H1) Areplaces PA281) .....cccoeuuee 1
LOCK MNgS ooeeveeeeeveciecnnenns 3113 ME112 Bearing, no. 1623NS .......... 1
LS oF=T o= S 1114 MD363-1 Drive pulley ...cocoevcccinnirenes 1
Lock ring oo, 1115 XE65 St SCTEW v 1
Housing assembly 16 PLSS Woodruff key .. 2
{includes JK59, PH541} 17 PE5S Lockwasher ....cccoccvveeceeneen. 2
(replaces TB130A1S1, 18 PD79 NUL e 2
TB14152} 19 XD32 CapsCrew ..o e eeccivvnnssneeneens 2
{not illustrated) .............o.. 1120 QD616 Gasket . 1
Bearing, no. 1633NS ......... 1
-49-

REV. ALIG/90

— Wisconsin Distributors




TF127 Distributor Drive Assembly
* USE WITH MODELS TH, THD

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION _ QTY | ITEM PART NO. 'DESCRIPTION Qry

1 YD20 " Rubber nipple .....cccrvereinnn 3 | 12 JJ4323 Drive shaft and gear
2 YF47S1 ' ‘Distributor, Colt veeennen. 2 ' B ‘assembly .o.veceeeeeeeeee e, 1
3 XDP4 ' Screw, 1/4"-20 thread x 13 GD140 DIvVe gear . e 1
' L V72 (o7 o [ 11 14 PK109 . Lock ring ceeeeeereeeeeeerrnraeras 1
4 PE3 ' "Lock washer, 1/4" ...ccveun... 1115 QD616 Gasket .covevereirenerenisiensinninnns 1
b PG543A ' Advance arm .....ceceeencen... 1] 16 PEB “Lock washer, 3/8" ..o 2
6 JKB9 Packing ring ......ccecovvmmnveneens 1117 PD79 Nut, 3/8"-16 thread .............2
7 SA143 o Cup plug v, 1118 XD34 ‘Serew, 3/8"-16 thread x
8 HG182 BUshing weeeveveeevvvcvrerinncne 2 " 2-1/2" 1ONG cevverriereereeernemenns 1
8 TG14581 ~ Housing assembly 19 YL352-18 " ignition wire .........ocoveeeenne. 1
: (includes bushings, cup 20 ¥L358-23 . Ignition cable .......cccecceeeeenne 1
plug, packing ring} ............. 121 YL339-16 Ignition cable,
10 xXD32 Screw, 3/8"-16 thread x no. 1T eylinder ..................... 1
i bl (o] T RN rer———— 1| 22 YL339-20 Ignition cable,
11 PL161. No. 213 Woodruff key ........ 1 no. 2 cylinder evveecnn, 1
-50-

Wisconsin Distributors



TF128 Distributor Drive Assembly - TF129 Distributor Drive Assembly

USE WITH MODELS VE4D, VF4D ' - USE WITH MODEL VH4D

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY [ ITEM PART NO.- DESCRIPTION QrTy
1 JK59 Packing ring .......cceomioermnn T | 1 JK59 - Packing ring .veeenniseeveers 1
P XD32 Screw, 3/8"-16 thread -1 2 XD3z Screw, 3/8"-16 thread x

2" 1oNg e 2 _ 2" 1ONG s 2
3 TB146S1 Housing assembly - 3 TB146S1 Housing assembly

{includes bushings, {includes bushings and

. CITT o o1 (17 ) SR 1 ‘ ' CUP PIUG) oo ierrenas 1

4 HG182 BUShING oo 24 HG182 - Bushing ...coeeeeiveveecreresecennens 2
5 QD616 Gaskel ..., 1156 QDs16 Gasket ... 1
6 PE5 Lock washer, 3/8" ..o 2 |- 6 PES Lock washer, 3/8"....oovoeeeee. 2
7 PD79 Nut, 3/8"-16 thread ............ 217 PD79 Nut, 3/8"-16 thread ............. 2
8 PL161 No. 213 Woodruff key ...... w18 PL161 No. 213 Woodruff key ........ 1
9 PK109 Lock ring .ccevicinnninninnieee.e. 1189 PK109 LOCK riNg .ovceeeerireecren s iven. 1
10 GD140 Drive gear.....ccovlvceveecennnn, 1] 10 GD140° Drive gear.......cccocveeeeiceen. 1
11 JJ324 Crive shaft and gear 11 JJ324 Drive shaft and gear

assembly ' assembly

{includes 12-14) .....ccveeenen. Tl H{includes 12-14) ...cvciveveennas 1
12 PA367 ] o O 1112 PA367 “Pin, 1/8" x 3/4" long ..ovvenn
13 (GF88 L CT-:1 USSR 1113 GFgg L CT-F UOTURUO PR |
14 TA132 Drive shaft ......c.c.oovvurvreneis 1114 TAI32 - Drive Shaft ........ccoeeecercrnrunrens 1
15 SA143 Cup plUg e, 1| 15 SA143 Cup plug e, 1

-51-

Wisconsin Distributors



TF129C Distributor Drive Assembly

USE WITH MODEL W4-1770

ITEM PART NO. - .. DESCRIPTION aTy
1 JKBS O ring seal e
2 XD32 Screw, 3/8" 16thread X
: 2" long .. w2
3 TB146S1 - Housing assembly
(includes 4, 15) .. Y
4 HG182 Bushing 2
B QD816 Gasket.....oococeeeeeree e, 1
6 PE5S Lock washer, 3/8"................ 2
7 PD79 Nut, 3/8"-16 thread ............. 2
8 PL161 No. 213 Woodruff key R
9 PK10¢ _ Lock ring .. eemrrerer 1
- 10 GD140A Gear .. " SO
1 JJ324 . Drive shaft and gear _
assembly
{includes 12-14) .......ccoenveeel 1
12 PA367 Pin, 1/8" x 3/4" Iong ............ 1
13 GF88 Gear .. . rremverenrnese |
14 TA132 Drive shaft creeererenene 1
15 SA143 Cup plug1
16 Y1.285F Ilgnition wire set
52

-Wisconsin Distributors -




'TF130 Distributor Drive Assembly
. USE WITH MODEL VvG4D

ITEM PART NO. - DESCRIPTION QTy
1 JK59 _ Packing ring ....c.c.uev. SO 1
2 XD32 Screw, 3/8"-16 thread x

: 2% 1ONG ceoreecrrrrrerrrseneresnnin 2
3 TB146S1 Housing assembly

(includes bushing,
Ccup plug) ceeeeecrerecrmenenn 1

- e O 00~

HG182 Bushing ....cccceeeveans e 2
QD616 " Gasket ..ot 1
PES Lock washer, 3/8"........... I
PD78 Nut, 3/8"-16 thread ............. 2
PL161 No. 213 Woodruff key ........ 1
PK109 Lock NG .ccvecrivereiceeeane 1
0 GD141 Drive gear...ccececveeeeevecee. 1
1 JJ3z4 Drive shaft and gear :
assembly
{includes 12-14) .......cce W
12 PA367 Pin, 1/8" x 3/4" long ............ 1
13 GF88 1€ 1-T- T 1
14 TA132 Drive shaft cccovecveeccnsiiniiinne 1
15 SA143 CUD PIUG eevive e, 1
-53-

Wisconsin Distributors




TF131 Distributor Drive As_seinbl_y And lgniti'on Coil Gi'oup
USE WITH MODELS W2-880, TJD

ITEM PART NO.

i

= O 00 ~d

12

Y¥1.339-24

YD20
YF4651

XD5

PE3
PG543A1
JKB9
SA143
HG182
XD32

XD34

TB14551

SWITCH

22

B 17 16
DESCRIPTION oTY.
lgnition cable, | 13
no. 2 spark plug ceevevveeneee. 1| 14
Terminal protector ............. 3 15
Distributor, 16
Prestolite no. IGW4412 :
{includes PGB43A1) 17
{replaces YF35) .......ccoereee1 | 18
Screw, 1/4"-20 thread x 19
5/8" ONG wevvverrrcrreeeserssrerannes 1.1 20
Lock washer, 1/4"................ 1421
Clamp oo 1122
O N 13T+ SO 1123
CUP 1. -
Bushing ...l 2 | 24
Screw, 3/8"-16 thread x 25
2"10Ng v 1
Screw, 3/8"-16 thread x. | 26
2-1/2" long v 1 | 27
Housing assembly
{includes 7-9) .......ccconrvinins 1

-54-

5 14 13

ITEM PART NO,

QD616
PE5
PD79
JJ323

GD140
PK109
PL161
YL394IC
YD20A

YF41A81

PG55§B

PE4
XD16

¥YL358-23
YL339-20

- Wisconsin Distributors

DESCRIPTION aTty
Gasket....ccrerenrcnennnesnns 1
Lock washer, 3/8"................ 2
MNut, 3/8"-16 thread ............. 2
Drive shaft and gear
assembly .....cocicciicienennes
Drive gear ....ccccecoeeecvnrveenn,s
RING coveireeverreernriniinnenncne 1
No. 213 Woodruff key ........ 1
Wire assembly ................... 1
Terminal protector ............. 1
Ignition coil, 12 volt ........... 1
Strap for 2-3/16" dia.
(YFA1A) oot 1
- Lock washer, 5/16".............. 1
Screw, 5/16"-18 thread x
7/8% 1oNg ..o ireecreerenn 1
Ignition cable ......cccveeennnl T
Ignition cable,
no. 1 spark plug cceoeceeeeeee. 1




ITEM PART NO.

1

qmm_l ‘ FEA RN

O

TF132A Top Mounted Distributor Drive And Ignition Coil Group

YL385

YL339-32
YL339-28
YL358-12
¥D20
YD20A
YL339-14

YL339-14

YF4BAS1

YD20A
YF41AS51

USE WITH MODEL VH4D

DESCRIPTION . QTY. | ITEM PART NO. --DESCRIPTION - QTY
Ignition cable set 10 PG1257 Strap (YF38A) .o, 1
{includes 2-8} ......ccoerevereenns 1(— PG5568 C Strap (YFA1A) e s
Cabie, no. 3 cylinder ........... 1111~ PE3 ' ‘Lock washer, 1/4" .......ceuu... 2
Cable, no. 1 eylinder........... 1112 XB75 Screw, 1/4"-20 thread x
Coilcable.....ooeeeieeeee, 1 S 34" oNg e esersesernnins 1
Terminal cap .covceeecrneennnns 513 XD5 " . Screw, 1/4"-20 thread x
Terminal cap wcevocveeeecceeeenn, 1 5/8" IoNG cocrreeererrrrssneernicren 1
Cable, no. 2 cylinder........... 1. 14 T113 ' Governor assembly ........... 1
Cable, no. 4 cylinder ........... 1115  JK59 N o L <1 s S 1
Distributor, Colt 16 PGB43A1 Clamp assembly .....cceeuneee. 1
" {includes clamp 17 YL352-11 . Ignition wire assembly ....... 1
assembly) ....ccvevcereenieenn. 1 1 18 YD20 Terminal cap ..ccoceeecceeeenen, 5
Terminal €ap wooevvceeceeecenenns 1 ' ' ’
Ignition coil assembly
{includes PG5H56B) .............. 1
-55.-

Wisconsin Distributors



ITEM PART NO.

1

w w

TF132B Top Mounted Distributor Drive Assembly And Ignition Coil Group
USE WITH MODEL W4-1770

YL385

¥Y1339-32
Y1339-28
YL358-12
YD20
YD20A
YL339%-14
YL335-14
YF45AS1

YD20A
YF41AS1

DESCRIPTION QTy

Ignition cable set

{includes 2-6) ....cceemicnunnne
Cable, no. 3 cylinder............
Cable, no. 1 cylinder...........
Collcable.......cccrvrrvneeinnnns
Terminal cap .ooveeceveeernneee.
Terminal cap cc.ccevvvvveencnne...

‘Cable, no. 2 cylinder...........

Cable, no. 4 cylinder...........
Distributor, Colt

includes clamp

assembly) oo,
Terminal cap ......ooeevvienciennnes
Ignition coil, 12 volt

(replaces YF38A).....ccoeeenn.

10
1 J—
1|11
112
5 |13
1|14
115
16
17
1|18
-56-

ITEM PART NO.

PG1257
PG556B
PE3
XB75

XD5 -

T113A
JK59
PG543A1
YL352-11
YD20

Wisconsin Distributors

DESCRIPTION ‘ QTy
Strap (Y38A) v 1
Strap (Y4TA) v
Lock washer, 1/4"............... 2
Screw, 1/4"-20 thread x

FCTL A [a1 3T« RO 1
Screw, 1/4"-20 thread x

B/8" IONG wvvvreererererrisrreeesrenen 1
Governor assembly ............ 1
B O Sl 1 1; T IO 1
Clamp assembly ................. 1
Ignition wire assembly ....... 1
Terminal cap ..oveeeciceeen B




ITEM PART NO.

—

W

10

11

12
13
14
15
16
17
18

YD20
YF46

MD363-3
XEBb

PH541
XxD32

PH22A
JJ321

HD362-1
ME112
PK108
PA367
GFa0A
ME139
PL55
PK107

'HF470

GD121

‘USE WITH MODEL TJD -

DESCRIPTION QTty
Rubber nipple ...l 319
Distributor, Colt 20
(replaces YF40) ................. 1121
Drive pulley .........cooviinnn, 122
Screw, no. 10-32 thread x
14" long i 1
Oil seal e I 1123
Screw, 3/8%-18 thread x
2'1ONG 14124
Washer, 3/8" LD. ..o 22y
Drive shaft assembly
(includes 9-14) .................. 127
Drive shaft .......... e :
Bearing ..oucuciene 1128
Lock FINGS vvvreeeeiiiiiiiinnne

~Pin, 1/8 x 7/8" long ......ccecne. 1129
Gear ... enecnieenn
Bearing ..o, 30
No. 6 Woodruff key ............ 2|3
[WaTel Q1 470 o E 32
Spacer ...
Drive gear....ii ot

-57-

‘Wisconsin Distributors

26 -

ITEM PART NO. |

PD79
PES
Qbe&16

TB141BS1

XD113

JK59

PGB43A1T -

PE3
XD4

YL394-10

YL339-22

YD20A
YL358-23

YL339-26

TF133B Distributor And Accessory Drive Assembly

DESCRIPTION OTY
Nut, 3/8"-16 thread «............2
Lock washer, 3/8" .....ccccueenn. 2
Gaskel.....ccoccieiieeii e 1

Housing assembly

“(includes “O" ring,

oil seal} covvvviierr e 1
Screw, 3/8"-16 thread x

2-3/4" 1ONG coveeeeee e 1
Packing ring ......ooiiveeneen. 1
Advance arm...... mereeeenreeens 1
Lock washer, 1/4" .....cc....... 1

- Screw, 1/4"-20 thread x

H2" 1ONG ceevrreee e 1

" Ignition wire -
- {replaces YL352-21) ...cceeue. 1
- Ignition cable, '

no. 1cylinder .......cocvvrueeene. 1
Rubber nipple e 1
Ignition cable ............c.oeee. 1
Ignition cable,

no. 2 cylinder ......cccoeoeeeenn. 1




.'TF135.To._p_ Mou_rited Distributor And Ignition Coil Group

USE WITH MODEL VG4D

ITEM PART NO.

1 YL339-28
2 YL339-24

3 YL358-8
4 Y1L339-14

5 YL339-16

YF45B

6
7 YD20A

8  1YF41AS1
9  PG5568
—_ e
10 PE74

DESCRIPTION

lgnition cable,

no. 3 cylinder .............

lgnition cable,

“no. 1eylinder .............
Ignition cable .......ccocneue.

Ignition cable,

no. 2 cylinder .............

Ignition cable,

no. 4 cylinder ............
- Distributor .....eciveeeenee.
Terminal cap .cccovvvivivinnes

Ignition coil, 12 volt

. (replaces YF38A)....... .
Strap, YF41A ...
Strap, Y38A ...............
Lock washer, 1/4".......

QTY | TEM PART NO.

. 11

......... 1112

......... 1113
1

14

......... 1115

16

......... 117

......... 1|18

1|19
......... 1

-58-

PH196
XA36

XD5b

PE3
T89-26
JKBS
PG543A1
¥YL352-11
YD20

‘Wisconsin Distributors

DESCRIPTION

Plain washer, 1/4" .o

Screw, 1/4"-20 thread x

3/4" 1oNg ccvviiieee

Screw, 1/4"-20 thread x

5/8"1oNg ..o,
. Lock washer, 1/4"................
Governor assembly ............
R © 1 11T+ (TSI
Clamp assembly .................
Ignition wire assembly .......
Terminal cap .cccceiieennrs

......... 1 | * Not serviced separatealy.

......... 1 | * Ignition coil and mounting parts are not included in
......... 1 TF135 assembly.




EYC112, EYC113 Solid State Breakerless Ignition
With Externally Mounted Ignition Module

USE WITH MODELS TRA12D (EYC112); $12D, $14D (EYC113)

DESCRIPTION

Solid state breakerless ignition was designed to
eliminate ignition maintenance and improve starting
by electronically controlling the spark. A magnet ring,
ignition coil, stator and ignition module are the basic
parts of the solid state ignition system.

No timing adjustment or breaker point setting is
necessary. The oniy mechanically moving part is the
magnet ring, a component part of the flywheel.

OPERATION

Alternating current is generated as the flywheel
magnet ring passes over the coil poles on stator
plate. The current is then directed through a diode
rectifier, an electronic device that allows the current
to flow in enly one direction, thus changing the .
alternating current to direct current. The direct -
current then continues on to a eapacitor where it is
stored momentarily. As the flywheel continues to
turn, the permanent magnet in the ring passes over a
trigger coil which generates a small amount of
current to the solid state switch (Silicon Controlled
Rectifier). The SCR is triggered by this current and
releases the stored up energy in the capacitor to the
primary windings of the ignition coil where a high
voltage is induced into the secondary windings and
on into the spark plug.

Ignition switch

White wire

Trigger coil

Ignition
| module

(L Ground wire to

— . shroud screw
Ignition coil

Spark ptug

Magnet ring

Figure 1 Wiring -Diagram

The spark timing is permanently established by the
position of the trigger coil in the stator plate, relative
to the flywheel keyway. See illustration, page 60.

SERVICE REPLACEMENT

Beginning with engine serial no. 5,626,521 for model
TRA12D, and serial-no. 5,635,132 of models 512D,
$14D, the single unit stator assembly is replaced by a
two unit system consisting of a stator and separate
ignition module. The Ignition Module contains the
rectifier, capacitor and SCR switch, and is externally
mounted to the shroud for service convenience.

The Two Unit systemn is completely interchangeable
with the single unit system and is mounted and
wired per figure 1, figure 2 and Service Parts lllustra-
tion, page 60. : :

Model TRA12D

Kgh

.120 diameter pierce

2-3/16

2-1/4

or no, 33 (.113}
Drifl 4 holes

Models 512D, S14D

- 9/16

|- 23116

5-1/2

.:;/4/

\ %
Figure 2 Ignition Module Mounting

IGNITION TIMING — SPARK ADVANCE

The accuracy of the spark advance timing can bhe
checked with a neon timing lamp and 12 volt battery.
Timing, however, cannot be changed, since it is

-59-

Wisconsin Distributors



EYC112, EYC113 Solid State Breakerless lgnition
With Externally Mounted Ignition Module

USE WITH MODELS TRA12D (EYC112); 812D, $14D {EYC113}

{Cont.}

electronically controlled by the trigger coil on the
stator plate. Connect lamp leads to positive terminal
of battery, spark plug terminal and ground. '

The spark is retarded 10 to 12° before top dead
center for starting, and automatically advances as
engine speed increases. The running spark advance
{2500 r.p.m. and over) is 20°.

Modei TRA12D: The flywhee! is marked with a
groove to indicate the 20° running spark advance.
With the engine operating at 2500 r.p.m. or over, the
timing mark (groove) on rim of flywheel will appear
in line with timing pointer, left view, figure 3.

Models 512D and S14D: The timing groove on the
rim of flywheel, figure 3 (right), is marked for the 18°
magneto and battery ignition advance, and timing
can be checked to this mark for solid state ignition
while the engine is running at 1000 r.p.m. When
checking the 20° running spark advance, at 2500
r.p.m. or over, the timing mark {groove} will appear
about 1/8" above the timing pointer.

Model TRA12D Models 512D, $§14D

Timing opening in
flywheel shroud

| Advance timing mark
on fiywheel rim

Timing pointer

N

In the event of maifunction of the ignition system,
check the following:

Figure 3 Ignition Timing.

IGNITION FAILURE

Broken, frayed, lcose or disconnected ignition wires.

Faulty spark plug — wet, dirty, insulator broken or
incorrect plug gap.

Check for spark — remove ignition cable from spark
plug and wedge a piece of stiff bare wire into the

terminal boot and leave one end of the bare wire
extended. With the extended wire held about 1/3"
from cylinder head shroud, turn engine over by
means of the starter sheave or starting motor and
observe the spark discharge which should occur
during the cranking cycle. A weak spark or no spark
at all will indicate a defective stator or ignition
module.

First, plug a new ignition module into the circuit, if
this does not correct the malfunction, then replace
the stator.

it is unlikely that the ignition coil or ignition switch
would become defective, however these parts can be
checked with an chmmeter. The ignition switch
should indicate 0 ohms in the closed position

and ©o in the open position. The ignition coil
primary winding resistance is so low that it is
inadvisable to try to measure it. The secondary
winding, measured from the coil output to the coil
case or ground, will indicate between 4000 and 6000
ohms. These static ohmmeter readings should be
made with no external connections to the ignition
switch or coil.

Stator must be mounted with the coils in a position
relative to the vertical centerline of engine
(below). ' '

STATOR MOUNTING
{facing flywheel end of engine)

!\ Vertical

centerline

Model TRA12D

Trigger
coil

Flywheel i(ey
{12 o'clock position}

Model TRA12D Flywheel key
{12 o'clock position)
Vertical '

centerline

Trigger
coil

-60-

- Wisconsin Distributors




YC66GS1, YC66DS1 High Temperature Safety Switch Kits
USE WITH MODEL VG4D {YC66GS1, cuts out at 375°; YC66DS1 for all other models, cuts out at 480°)

DESCRIPTION

The high temperature safety switch is protection
against an engine overheating and causing damages
which result in costly repairs. The switch is mounted
at a specific location on the cylinder head and will
automatically stop the engine when head tempera-
tures rise beyond a safe degree. Because of the low
cost and simplicity of this unit, we confidently
recommend its use whenever high temperature
protection is required. '

CONTENTS

The YCG6D switch is included in a universal kit for all
Wisconsin engine models listed below, with the ex-
ception of model VG4D which requires a YC66G
switch. The YL357-42 wire assembly can be uncoiled
to suit any required length, and the SD233 instruction
decal should be mounted on the shrouding near
switch. '

The following are engine model designations and the
respective capscrew and washer required to mount
the switch. OBSERVE CAREFULLY AND USE THE ~
PROPER CAPSCREW AND WASHER.

YC66DS1 for models ACN, BKN, TE, TF, THD, TJD,
VE4D, VF4D, VH4D (includes XD22 Capscrew,
5/16"-18 thread x 1-3/4" long, PH77A Washer,

3/8" 1.D.}; AEH, AEN, AENL, AGND, S10D, 812D,

$14D, VR4D (includes XD31 Capscrew,
3/8"-16 thread x 1-3/4" long, PH77A, 3/8" L.D.};
V485D, V461D, V460D (standard engine equipment)

Mount to eylinder head and block stud. Refer to
engine instruction and parts manual for installation.

YC86GS1 for model VG4D {includes XD32 Capscrew,
3/8"-16 thread x 2" long, PH22 Washer, 3/8" L.D.,
PH377B Gommet)

INSTALLATION

Note: This high temperature safety switch will not
work satisfactorially unless it is mounted in the
correct [ocation on the cylinder head. Therefore,
attach switch to the proper cylinder head boss as
shown inillustration pertaining to your particular
engine madel. Use the proper capscrew and washer,
as specified in the preceding chart, and discard old
screw and washer.

The switch terminal must not touch any part of the
engine; the magneto or distributor will be shorted
out and the engine would not start. Therefore, it will
be necessary on some engines to cut a notch in the
cylinder head cover, to provide clearance for the
switch terminal. Refer to specific engine illustration
for correct notching dimensions.

INSTALLATION PROCEDURE

To install the YC66D or YC66G high temperature
safety switch, refer to the illustration on the following
pages that pertain to your respective engine. The
switch terminal must not touch any part of the metal
shrouding, and must be mounted to the cylinder
head bolt boss specified.

1. Remove and discard the cylinder head capscrew
and washer at the location shown.

2. If necessary, mark and cut notch in cylinder head
cover for switch terminal clearance.

-61-

Wisconsin Distributors




YC66GS1, YC66DS1 High Temperature Safety Switch Kits (Cont.)
USE WIiTH MODEL VG4D (YC66GS1, cuts out at 375° YC66DS1 for all other models, cuts out at 480°)

{Cont.) .

3. Mount YCB6D switch or YC66G (for VG4D) to
cylinder head, with the proper size capscrew and
washer,

4. Connect wire assembly YL357-42 from terminal
on high temperature switch t¢ magneto ground
switch terminal, or if battery ignition is used, to
the distributor or timer terminal. See wiring
diagrams.

Magneto Ignition

High temperature safety switch,
mounted to cylinder head

Ignition switch,
when specified

Magneto

Connect wire to magneto
ground switch terminal

Battery [gnition To starter switch

Ameter

Ignition switch

. . ) Ignition timer
High temperature safety switch, or distributor

mounted to cylinder head

WIRING DIAGRAMS

The installation of the high temperature safety switch

is complete and the engine is ready to be started.

Wisconsin Distributors

OPERATION

The high temperature safety switch is preset by the
manufacturer to automatically short out the ignition
system and stop the engine before cylinder head
temperature becomes critically high. Consequently, a
waiting period of about 10 minutes will be required
before the switch has cooled off sufficiently to restart
the engine. An overheated engine will score the
cylinder wall, burn out connecting rod and crankshaft
bearings, also warp piston and valves. The cause of
the overheating condition will have to be remedied
before the engine is re-started.

One or more of the following conditions may be the
cause of the engine overheating and being shut off
by the high ternperature safety switch.

Restricted cool air circulation.

Part of air shroﬁci removed.

Dirt between cooling fins on cylinder and head.
Carburetor incorrectly adjusted.

Ignition spark timed wrong.

Low grade of gasoline.

Engine overloaded.

Carbon or lead déposits in cylinder head.

Restricted exhaust.

Engine operated while detonating, due to low octane
gasoline or heavy load at low speed.

Neglect of air cleaner maintenance.

-62-




YC66GS1, YC66DS1 High Temperature Safety Switch Kits (Cont.)

l ! TOP VIEW
Instruction decal . | s e S m—

(Mount on flywheel shr&h

Spark plug

Plain washer ) - - — o= . —_——— =
Wire assembl \ X = . ) - N
Y ~ i~ : )
© ;

Capscrew

[P
High temperature safety switch

— |
K——i"
. | {Mount to cylinder head boss)

With magneto ignition — connect ot terminal stud on breaker box e e —— 4
With battery ignition — connect to ignition coit (breaker box wire terminal)

HI-TEMPERATURE SAFETY SWITCH MOUNTING ON ENGINE MCDELS 210D, $12D, S14D

// -{\\\ g TOP VIEW t ok piog

_ Plain washer
o

Instruction decal __.
{Mount on cylinder
head shroud)

Capscrew

Wire assembly

Connect to ground switch terminal
on magneto, or if battery ignition is

T

used, connect to timer terminat.

e / p——Af Y ——2
High temperature safety switch

. " Notch cover as shown, to provide
{Mount to cylinder head hoss opposfte clearance for terminal on switch.
spark plug, toward take-off end of engine.}

HI-TEMPERATURE SAFETY SWITCH MOUNTING ON ENGINE MODEL AGND

-63-

- Wisconsin Distributors




YC66GS1, YC66DS1 High Temperature Safety Switch Kits (Cont.)

4 TOP VIEW T . :
\ : T . - No. 2 Spark plug

Plain washer

T el

Capscrew

Instruction decal

: _— ‘_ |[ . I ‘
1 k. N\
| ' ! ‘\ H
i e W
ST .
i | 1\- - - -
:\— . — <L Notch cover as shown, to provide 7

clearance for terminal on switch.

High ternperature safety switch
Mount to cylinder head boss
" opposite no. 2 spark plug

Wire assembly

Connect to ground switch terminal
on magneto, or if battery ignition is
used, connect to timer terminal.

HI-TEMPERATURE SAFETY SWITCH MOUNTING ON ENGINE MODELS TE, TF, THD, TJD

-64-

‘Wisconsin Distributors



	Ignition Distributor & Accessories By Engine Model
	Ignition Distributors & Accessories By Part Number
	EKA102 Ignition Coil & Distributor Group (page 43)
	EKA110 Ignition Coil & Distributor Group (page 44)
	EYC112 Solid State Breakerless Ignition (pages 65-66)
	EYC113 Solid State Breakerless Ignition (page 65-66)
	TF102 Ignition Timer & Coil (page 40)
	TF105 Ignition Timer & Coil (page 41)
	TF112A Accessory Drive Assemblies (page 50)
	TF112C Accessory Drive Assembly (page 51)
	TF112C Accessory Drive Assembly (page 53)
	TF112D Accessory Drive Assemblies (page 50)
	TF116 Ignition Timer & Coil (page 42)
	TF122 Accessory Drive Assemblies (page 52)
	TF122B Accessory Drive Assemblies (page 52)
	TF122C10 Accessory Drive Assembly (page 54)
	TF122Y2 Accessory Drive Assembly (page 55)
	TF127 Distributor Drive Assembly (page 56)
	TF128 Distributor Drive Assembly (page 57)
	TF129 Distributor Drive Assembly (page 57)
	TF129C Distributor Drive Assembly (page 58)
	TF130 Distributor Drive Assembly (page 59)
	TF131 Distributor Drive Assembly & Ignition Coil Group (page 60)
	TF132A Top Mounted Distributor Drive & Ignition Coil Group (page 61)
	TF132B Top Mounted Distributor Drive Assembly & Ignition Coil Group (page 62)
	TF133B Distributor & Accessory Drive Assembly (page 63)
	TF135 Top Mounted Distributor & Ignition Coil Group (page 64)
	YC66DS1 High Temp. Safety Switch Kit (page 49)
	YC66DS1 High Temp. Safety Switch Kit (page 67-70)
	YC66GS1 High Temp. Safety Switch Kit (page 49)
	YC66GS1 High Temp. Safety Switch Kit (page 67-70)
	YF6E Ignition Distributor (pages 7-8)
	YF6G Ignition Distributor (pages 7-8)
	YF6H Ignition Distributor (pages 7-8)
	YF8S1 Ignition Timer (page 35)
	YF8DS1 Ignition Timer (page 38-39)
	YF8AS1 Ignition Timer (page 36)
	YF8CS1 Ignition Timer (page 37)
	YF10S1 Ignition Distributor (pages 9-10)
	YF10S1 Ignition Coil & Distributor Group (page 45)
	YF10AS1 Ignition Distributor (pages 11-12)
	YF10A1S1 Ignition Distributor (pages 11-12)
	YF10BS1 Ignition Distributor (pages 13-14)
	YF10CS1 Ignition Distributor (pages 13-14)
	YF10DS1 Ignition Distributor (pages 13-14)
	YF10ES1 Ignition Distributor (pages 13-14)
	YF14S1 Ignition Distributor (pages 15-16)
	YF25S1 Ignition Distributor (pages 17-18)
	YF34 Ignition Distributor (pages 19-20)
	YF35 Ignition Distributor (pages 21-22)
	YF40 Ignition Distributor (page 23)
	YF42 Ignition Distributor (page 24)
	YF45S1 Colt Distributor (page 25)
	YF45S1 Igbition Coil & Distributor Group (page 46)
	YF45AS1 Colt Distributor (page 25)
	YF45B Colt Distributor (page 25)
	YF46S1 Colt Distributor (page 26)
	YF47S1 Colt Distributor (page 27)
	YF48S1 Colt Distributor (page 28)
	YF48S1 Ignition Coil & Distributor Group (page 47)
	YF49S1 Colt Distributor (page 29)
	YF49AS1 Colt Distributor (page 29)
	YF50S1 Ignition Distributor (page 30)
	YF50AS1 Ignition Distributor (page 30)
	YF51 Ignition Distributor (page 31)
	YF51S1 Ignition Distributor (page 32)
	YF51S1 Ignition Coil & Distributor Group (page 48)
	YF52S1 Ignition Distributor (page 33)
	YF53S1 Ignition Timer (page 34)



